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6. Tiliatha Cummi Mills (b 8 Jan 1880, 4 9 Mar 1975) m 19 Oct 1902 Henry
Taylor Goodwin (b 14 Feb 1878, d 16 Feb 1958). Married by Bap. Min.
W.S. Olive, in Apex, NC. Buried at Olive Chapel Bap. Ch. Cem., Apex,
NC. Resided in Wake Co., NC (White Oak Twp.) on FC/1910-1920.
Tiliatha lived to age 95. Their children:

(1) Royzell Goodwin (b 30 Nov 1903, d Jan 1970) m 21 Nov 1927 Clyde
Sears (b ca 1910). Nfi.

(2) Ruby Goodwin (b ca 1908). Nfi.

(3) Lida Goodwin (b ca 1912). Nfi.

(4) Doris Goodwin (b ca 1917). Nfi.
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80. MINFORD® DiSHMAN (DANIAL POWERS®, BURRELL (HUCK)?, JOSEPHS, LYDI4S UPCHURCH, GEORGE®, MICHAEL?,
J4MES?, RICHARD') was born June 26, 1902 in Wayne Co. Kentucky, and died April 27, 1982 in New Castle,
Indiana. He met BONNIE CARTER( TWIN) July 24, 1923, daughter of ABRAHAM CARTER and FLORANCE RAINS.
She was born March 05, 1902 in Wayne Co. Kentucky, and died March 16, 1988 in New Castle, Indiana.

Children of MINFORD DISHMAN and BONNIE TWIN) are: ‘
i. EMOGENE! DISHMAN, b. June 03, 1924, Wayne Co. Kentucky; m. (1) ORVILLE UPCHURCH, Wayne Co.
Kentucky; b. February 15, 1920, Wayne Co. Kentucky; m. (2) JACK WOLFE; b. January 12, 1921; d. March
27, 1998, N ew Castle.IN Hemy Co.  South Mound Cem. Westlawn.. ‘
TONE 4 AnbE ii. JUNE DISHMAN, b. November 07, 1925, Wayne Co. Kentucky; m. ARNOLD OWENS; March 13, 1946, New
Jv o P Castle, Indiana; b. March 26, 1924, Wayne Co. Kentucky; d. May 09, 1987, N ew Castle.IN Hemy
KrLE C2 05 Co..
iii. ZELMA DEAN DISHMAN, b. January 30, 1928, Wayne Co. Kentucky; d. March 28, 1984, New Castle,
}(ndiana Henrv Co.  Green Hill Cem.; m. GLENN OTIS NEAL, February 12, 1947, Russell Co.
tuc! . March tucky; ember .
G e bt e ayme Co. Kentucky, d. November 30, 1997, New Castle, Indiana Heury
iv. WANDA JUSTINE DISHMAN, b. September 17, 1932, Susie, Kentuc .
Jamso»g&cmber 23, 1948, New Castle, Indiana; b?,May 3’6, 1925. v Wae Co;m. LEoNARD
V- JACKIE CURTIS DISHMAN, b. April 19, 1935, Slickford, Kentucky Wi ishman
April 19,1935, Slicdord, Keatucky — Wayne Co. Distman Couetany. |+ o e d
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. y ’ ertha “Ethel” Upchurch, age

@ Frew L{m/«rwl éo’ K7 CZ’W% /5 ‘/M\ 68, widow of Herbert Upchurch,
passed away Thursday, February

W WJ” éO/VI’ //tth/Z&a&’io ,K‘/ ﬁ— / ?6 éit!l:, b::]alggmana Hospital Lake

Funeral services were held
Sunday, February 15th at 2 p.m.
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Certif

32702 UPCHURCH
12204 UPCHURCH
40763 UPCHURCH
14605 UPCHURCH
20860 UPCHURCH
14455 UPCHURCH
26192 UPCHURCH
28183 UPCHURCH
40596 UPCHURCH
56783 UPCHURCH
60832 UPCHURCH
30115 UPCHURCH
4667 UPCHURCH
19849 UPCHURCH
5945 UPCHURCH
9291 UPCHURCH
42808 UPCHURCH
49401 UPCHURCH
8409 UPCHURCH
14843 UPCHURCH
18328 UPCHURCH
43589 UPCHURCH
40793 UPCHURCH
37121 UPCHURCH
40521 UPCHURCH
54367 UPCHURCH
33751 UPCHURCH
- 70517 UPCHURCH
514 UPCHURCH
36630 UPCHURCH
96632 UPCHURCH
43321 UPCHURCH
54536 UPCHURCH
35052 UPCHURCH
35676 UPCHURCH
40442 UPCHURCH

Child's name

DEr WA

KAYLA DANIELLE
KEITH ANDREW
KEMH MARTIN
KELLI NICHOLE
KELLY WAYNE
KENNETH R
KENNETH w
KENNETH HOWARD
KENNETH w
KENNETH L
KIMBERLY ANN
KINLEY G

KISTA DANIELLE
KRISINDA SHEA MARIE
KRISTOPHER  NICHOLAS
KRISTOPHER  DANIEL
KYLE DAVID
LANDON MICHAEL
LARRY R

LARRY J

LARRY WAYNE
LARRY DALE
LASHANDA DEANNA
LAURA NICHOLE
LAURA ELIZABETH
LAWRENCE EDWARD
LEACHER MARIE
LELA A
LELAND CHASE
LELAND G

LENA M

LESLIE F

LESUE RENEE
LESTER PAUL
LEWIS ALAN
LBBY LOUISE
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29
28
7
1
28
3
9
4
22
13
9
23
8
3
27
6
3
14
27
3
16
12
4
4
26
3
4
10
3
29
14
11
10
21
8
12

1995 BOYLE
1971 PLSKI

1972 HARDN
1977 PLSKI

1966 BARRN
1955 PLSKI

1949 WAYNE
1969 MADSN
1957 HARDN
1926 WAYNE
1963 BARRN
1940 WAYNE
1985 PLSKI

1991 PLSKI

1981 PLSKI

1983 TAYLR
1986 TAYLR
1995 SCOTT
1948 WAYNE
1955 WAYNE
1964 MOCRY
1961 WAYNE
1983 PLSKI

1977 FRNKL
1970 MCCRK
1962 MCCRY
1936 WAYNE
1958 WAYNE
1995 DAVES
1953 WAYNE
1947 WAYNE
1943 CLNTN
1973 BOYD

1962 MCCRY
1963 PLSKI

1965 JEFFN

County Mother

CHAPLIN SARNDRA
DENNEY MARY
JACKSON BARBARA
RIGNEY CHANDRA
BELL Jupy
GREGORY ZONA
CHRISWELL  ALLENE
JACKSON BARBARA
PHELPS ANNIE
CHOATE HATTIE
BELL JUDY
ABSTON MINNIE
UPCHURCH RUBY
TUCKER KATISHA
RIGNEY CHANDRA
GREENFIELD  KYMBERLY
GREENFIELD  KYMBERLY
THORNBERRY  KELLY
PYLES GLENNA
BRAKE VELA
BATES ZELMA
OWENS ETHEL
SLAGLE CAROLYN
ROGERS PAULA
FELDMEIER ROSEMARIE
TUCKER MARGARET
QWENS _ BERTHA -4
CHRISWELL  MONTIE
RUSSELBURG  JENNIFER
DISHMAN GLADYS
OWENS ETHEL
NEAL EVELYN
SPAIN FAYETTA
KEITH JUANITA
MORGAN IRENE
MIRES MARION

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

1995 10 66K 1995 2
1971 3 25R 1971 1
1972 10 82J 1972 1
1977 4 30R 1977 2
1966 6 42 M 1966 1
29 19556 9

53 1949 9

1969 7 574 1969 1
82 1957 9

114 1943 9

1963 12 122 M 1963 2

9 61 1941

1985 2 10J 1985 2
1991 5 40 F 1991 2
1981 2 12R 1981 1
1983 3 19 K 1983 1
1986 11 86K 1986 1
1995 12 99D 1995 1
17 1948 9

30 1955 9

1964 4 37E 1964 1
1961 8 88 1961 1
1983 10 828 1983 2
1977 8 75 1977 2
1970 9 82 1970 2
1962 10 109 1962 1
1936 2 68BE 1936 19
142 1958 9

1995 1 2L 1995 1
74 1953 9

218 1952 9

87 1943 9

1974 1 110 1973 )
1962 7 71 K 1962 1
1963 7 72 1963 1
1965 9 81L 1965 2

26
23
18
15

31

25
14

11
13
21

17

29

15

19

24
26
16
20
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42255 UPCHURCH  JMMIE M 8 10 1927 WAYNE UPCHURCH EULAS 85 1927 9
54810 UPCHURCH  JMMIE F 12 20 1931 CLNTN LYONS MINNIE 9 110 1931

1019 UPCHURCH  JOAN M 1 29 1935 CMBLD STOCKTOULD MARY 9 3 1935
11464 UPCHURCH JOE i 2 11 1945 WAYNE DOSS MAUDIE 23 1945 9
20804 UPCHURCH JOEL RANDY 5 5 1962 CLNTN COOK MARIE 1962 5 42 1962 1 31
15201 UPCHURCH JOHN G 3 23 1960 CMBLD RIDDLE MARJORIE 31 1960 9
24506 UPCHURCH  JOHN D 5 24 1940 JEFFN FARIS HELEN 9 50 1940
37240 UPCHURCH JOHN R 1 14 1946 HARLN CRISWELL MONTIE 75 1947 9
42752 UPCHURCH  JOHN wW 5 3 1937 WAYNE CHOAT HATTIE 9 86 1937
44408 UPCHURCH  JOHN D 8 7 1959 PERRY BOYLAN CHRISTINE 89 1959 9
53257 UPCHURCH  JOHN RALPH 11 21 1972 FYETE DAVIS HELEN 1973 1 107 E 1972 1
18438 UPCHURCH  JONATHAN RAYE 5 3 1976 WAYNE DENNIS ALICE 1976 5 37K 1976 1 14
52555 UPCHURCH  JONATHAN ANDREW 12 10 1983 MCCRY WATSON ALICE 1983 12 106 M 1983 1 29

1229 UPCHURCH  JORDAN LYNN 9 22 1985 FLOWERS CHARLOTTE 0 0 907L 1985 2
16183 UPCHURCH  JORDAN MATTHEW 4 14 1987 PLSKI  UPCHURCH VIRGINIA 1987 5 33A 1987 1 13
19089 UPCHURCH  JORDON CARL 5 28 1988 PLSKI YOUNG CAROLYN 1988 6 39J 1988 1 22

1390 UPCHURCH  JOSEPH PHILLIP 7 30 1976 OSBORNE BRENDA 0 0 907J 1976 1

2550 UPCHURCH  JOSEPH PAUL 8 23 1990 GREGORY PAULA 0 0 913 A 1990 1
33161 UPCHURCH JOSEPH MICHAEL 8 8 1977 JEFFN DAVIS JESSIE 1977 8 67 L 1977 1 22
34144 UPCHURCH  JOSEPH MARAN 9 5 1985 PLSKI BEACHLER DEBRA 1985 9 69D 1985 1 16
48846 UPCHURCH  JOSEPH CALEBMORGAN 12 14 1994 LTCHR FRENCH NANCY 1995 1 98D 1994 1
45067 UPCHURCH JOSEPHENE 9 18 1928 WAYNE MORRIS RUBE 91 1928 9
19509 UPCHURCH  JOSHUA PAUL 4 6 1980 TAYLR GRDER SLE 1980 5 40A 1980 1
38008 UPCHURCH  JOSHUA LANDEN 9 19 1983 FRNKL MILLER ROBIN 1983 10 77L 1983 1
49321 UPCHURCH  JOY KAY 12 19 1987 PLSKI  MARTIN DENISE 1988 1 99L 1987 2 15
35165 UPCHURCH  JOYCE E 7 18 1967 WAYNE CHRISWELL ALENE 71 1967 9
63432 UPCHURCH  JOYCE A 10 6 1950 WARRN PHELPS ANNIE 127 1950 9

~30547 UPCHURCH  JUUE DAWN 8 24 1970 ADAIR WILSON JOHANNAH 1970 9 62 1970 2
91168 UPCHURCH  JUNE 6 30 1924 WAYNE BLEVINS MAZIE 1981 519 188 R 1981 2
40090 UPCHURCH  JUSTIN SHAWN 8 18 1980 WAYNE DENNIS ALICE 1980 9 81K 1980 1
49273 UPCHURCH  KAREN JO 12 12 1995 PLSKI  FRANKUM CHARLOTTE 1995 12 99 A 1995 2 20

9340 UPCHURCH  KASEY MICHELLE 3 2 1998 JEFFN MCNEAR KATHY 1998 3 19M 1998 2
63022 UPCHURCH  KATHLEAN 8 17 1947 WAYNE WOODS BERTHA 127 1947 9
25254 UPCHURCH  KATHY ANN 5 1 1962 WAYNE BRUMMETT MARY 1962 5 51L 1962 2

8814 UPCHURCH  KATRINA LYNN 2 5 1986 PLSKI  COFFEY JANET 1986 3 18L 1986 2 10
91856 UPCHURCH  KAY D 12

28 1939 WAYNE OWENS ETHEL “I‘\ 9 193 1959

—
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Certif Child's name MO DY YR County Mother
46527 UPCHURCH  CARL 7 21 1944 WAYNE PYLES GLENNA 94 1944 9
50489 UPCHURCH CARL B 5 20 1960 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLENE 101 1960 9
96482 UPCHURCH CARL J 10 16 1932 WAYNE SHOATE HATTIE 9 218 1951
58580 UPCHURCH  CARLOS G 9 5 1958 WAYNE OWENS ETHEL 118 1958 9
58535 UPCHURCH CAROL L 7 1 1950 CLNTN MCGILL EULALIA 118 1950 9
91262 UPCHURCH  CAROL P 10 16 1941 WAYNE w 189 1959 9
72070 UPCHURCH  CAROLYN M 12 24 1949 BELL BOYLAN CHRISTINE 145 1949 9
52970 UPCHURCH  CECEL G 10 22 1931 WAYNE MORRIS RUBY 9 106 1931
42887 UPCHURCH CHANTZ MCKINLEY 10 17 1986 WARRN EARLS LANA 1986 10 86 M 1986 1
4427 UPCHURCH  CHARLES B 9 23 1930 WAYNE CHOAT HATTIE 9 1931 9
13307 UPCHURCH  CHARLES ERC 4 16 1965 CLNTN MESSENGALE BETTY 1965 4 278 1965 1
23622 UPCHURCH  CHARLES E 2 17 1937 CLNTN BERTRAM LINNIE 9 48 1937
27824 UPCHURCH CHARLES WAYNE 7 7 1965 CMBLD DICKERSON GEORGIA 1965 7 56 1965 1
33436 UPCHURCH  CHARLES E 3 24 1927 FULTN POWELL HELEN 67 1927 9
52940 UPCHURCH  CHARUE A 12 28 1926 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIE 106 1944 9
12453 UPCHURCH CHARLOTTE F 2 1 1944 WAYNE MORRS RUBY 25 1944 9
23307 UPCHURCH  CHASNEY ANN 6 4 1981 PLSKI  ROBINSON ANITA 1981 6 47F 1981 2
25701 UPCHURCH  CHERYL RENEE 4 14 1967 CLNTN LOWHORN HAZEL 1967 6 52D 1967 2
39718 UPCHURCH  CHERYL BERNIECE 7 26 1975 JEFFN RICHARDSON JETTA 1975 10 80C 1975 2
46654 UPCHURCH  CHRISTA NICHOLE 11 19 1983 HPKNS DUKES SHERRY 1983 11 948 1983 2
45222 UPCHURCH  CHRISTINE RENAE 10 11 1972 FYETE OSBORNE BRENDA 1972 11 91 J 1972 2
52573 UPCHURCH  CHRISTOPHER ALLAN 12 27 1983 PLSKI  CATRON BRENDA 1984 1 106 G 1983 1
32651 UPCHURCH CHRISTOPHR RYAN 9 8 1974 DAVES KELLY MARY 1974 9 66K 1974 1
43663 UPCHURCH  CHRISTY MARIE 10 17 1978 PLSKI  COFFEY JANET 1978 11 88 L 1978 2
24551 UPCHURCH  CLARENCE T 4 15 1956 MCCRY UPCHURCH MILDRED 50 1956 9
34994 UPCHURCH  CLARENCE E 7 24 1923 CLNTN DICK VELMA 70 1924 9
10417 UPCHURCH  CLAUDIA Cc 4 6 1925 WAYNE SUMPTER JOSIE 21 1925 9
- . 26924 UPCHURCH  CLAY TYLER 6 27 1991 JEFFN THORNBERRY KELLY 1991 7 54D 1991 1
11365 UPCHURCH  CODY AUSTIN 3 24 1994 PLSKI  UPCHURCH TAMMY 1994 3 23 G 1994 1
28647 UPCHURCH  CODY ALLEN 8 28 1994 CALWY KIDDY LISA 1994 9 58K 1994 1
29583 UPCHURCH  COLLENE 5 28 1945 WAYNE WOODS BERTHA 60 1945 9
57092 UPCHURCH CONSTANCE L 9 18 1947 CLNTN NEAL EVELYN 115 1947 9
92632 UPCHURCH CORA M 12 1 1928 FLOYD VAUGHN LONNIE 196 1952 9
24180 UPCHURCH  COREY 5 31 1991 PLSKI  MARTIN DENISE 1991 6 49L 1991 1
33000 UPCHURCH  COREY LYNN 9 23 1994 BOYLE DAUGHERTY  SHARON 1994 9 66L 1994 2
25564 UPCHURCH  COSBY 4 27 1946 WAYNE DISHMAN ETTA 52 1946 9

28

29

26

16

15

28

17

10
30

10
27
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37655 UPCHURCH  COSBY J 8 1 1929 WAYNE LOWE VERA 76 1929 9
33797 UPCHURCH  CULLAN WAYNE 9 6 1981 BRECK ROBERTS NAOMI 1981 9 6885 1981 1
24337 UPCHURCH  CULLEN D 4 17 1932 WAYNE DANIEL AMTHA 9 49 1932
25545 UPCHURCH CURTIS G 4 21 1946 WAYNE CHOATE HATTIE 52 1946 9
46530 UPCHURCH  CURTIS R 7 30 1954 DAVES HOSKINS MARY 94 1954 9
51118 UPCHURCH DAKOTA GENE 12 2 1992 PLSKI OWENS PENNY 1992 12 103 M 1992 1
6401 UPCHURCH DANA MICHELLE 2 18 1970 MARON STEPHENS JOY 1970 2 13D 1970 2
46459 UPCHURCH  DANIEL DAVID 11 30 1985 PLSKI  WALLEN PHYLLIS 1985 12 93 A 1985 1
50261 UPCHURCH  DANNY LEE 9 4 1961 WAYNE UPCHURCH GLADYS 1961 9 101 1961 1
31396 UPCHURCH  DAPHNE DAWN 8 22 1974 PLSKI  TUGGLE MARGARET 1974 9 6385 1974 2
6761 UPCHURCH DARIN W 1 21 1967 WAYNE DOSS CHARLOTTE 14 1967 9
1064 UPCHURCH  DARLENE FRONNIE 1 9 1975 PLSKI LOWE BETTY 1975 1 3L 1975 2
18253 UPCHURCH  DAVID G 2 22 1942 ADAIR BREWINGTON OLIVIA 37 1942 9
36756 UPCHURCH DAVID D 7 7 1946 PLSKI  HOLLADAY MABEL 74 1946 9
37570 UPCHURCH  DAVID H 7 8 1938 WAYNE MORRIS RUBY 9 76 1938
42747 UPCHURCH  DAVID E 8 12 1955 MCCRK SCHMIDT SHIRLEY 86 1955 9
47099 UPCHURCH DAVID JACOB 11 4 1998 PLSKI  NEW JENNIFER 1998 11 95A 1998 1
49985 UPCHURCH DAVID SHANE 11 3 1967 PLSKI  WILHITE PEGGY 1967 11 100P 1967 1
54717 UPCHURCH DAVID WAYNE 11 9 1965 WAYNE DANIELS CONNIE 1965 11 110 1965 1
60491 UPCHURCH DAVID WAYNE 11 12 1963 WAYNE BRIDGEMAN BARBARA 1963 11 121 1963 1
63106 UPCHURCH DAVID %Y 9 15 1961 ADAIR WILSON JOHANNA 127 1961 9
70736 UPCHURCH DAVID H 11 24 1959 WAYNE BELL Juby 142 1959 9
87667 UPCHURCH DAVID i 10 20 1947 HARLN CRESWELL MATTIE 176 1947 9
15071 UPCHURCH  DEBORAH 3 11 1962 CLNTN UPCHURCH WILMA 1962 4 31 1962 2
4024 UPCHURCH  DEBRA SHERYK 1 25 1964 CLNTN BEATY GLENDA 194 2 9 1964 2
20562 UPCHURCH DEBRA L 3 5 1959 WAYNE UPCHURCH GLADYS 42 1959 9
33760 UPCHURCH  DELMER (o] 4 13 1943 WAYNE OWENS ETHEL T 68 1943 9
. 46895 UPCHURCH  DENISE A 8 17 1958 HARDN BODE ILSE 94 1958 9
29223 UPCHURCH  DERWARD E 6 10 1921 CLARK SMITH GLADYS 59 1921 9
64386 UPCHURCH  DERWARD L 10 3 1947 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHYK 129 1947 9
37585 UPCHURCH  DIAMOND GINA 9 17 1993 PLSKI  UPCHURCH DARLENE 1993 9 76F 1993 2
32311 UPCHURCH  DILLON SCOTT 8 4 1996 PLSKI BENNETT TERI 1996 8 65L 1996 1
2767 UPCHURCH DONALD M 2 10 1960 ADAIR WILSON JOHANNAH 6 1960 9
45158 UPCHURCH  DONALD R 7 6 1948 WAYNE DOSS PEARL 91 1948 9
72936 UPCHURCH  DONALD G 9 15 1943 WAYNE RAMSEY RUBY 146 1943 9
74772 UPCHURCH  DONALD R 12 8 1954 PLSKI FARRIS EDITH 150 1954 9

25
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20
15
20

16
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Certif

34167 UPCHURCH
60613 UPCHURCH
62829 UPCHURCH
60618 UPCHURCH
17813 UPCHURCH
41654 UPCHURCH
4658 UPCHURCH
2311 UPCHURCH
25537 UPCHURCH
60250 UPCHURCH
7695 UPCHURCH
15061 UPCHURCH
6753 UPCHURCH
24001 UPCHURCH
36982 UPCHURCH
39061 UPCHURCH
53703 UPCHURCH
67484 UPCHURCH
30730 UPCHURCH
8393 UPCHURCH
20552 UPCHURCH
10202 UPCHURCH
39409 UPCHURCH
38456 UPCHURCH
9847 UPCHURCH
11474 UPCHURCH
71535 UPCHURCH
: 52837 UPCHURCH
28439 UPCHURCH
5523 UPCHURCH
8223 UPCHURCH
24112 UPCHURCH
4750 UPCHURCH
43983 UPCHURCH
11077 UPCHURCH
26431 UPCHURCH
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Child's name

LINDA
LINDA
LINDA
LINVILLE
LISA
LISA

LIZA

LOIS

LOIS

LOIS
LORETTA
LORETTA
LUCAS
LUCAS
LUTHER
LUTHER
LUTHER
LYLE
LYTHA
MACK
MACK
MARCIA
MARCIE
MARCUS
MARGARET
MARGIE
MARILYN
MARJORIE
MARJORY
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARSHALL
MARSHEL
MARTHA
MARTIN

SO Or

Y
LANETTE
MITIZI MYRA

MARIE
LYNN

RAY
DANIAL
J

c

JEAN
LYNN

%g‘—m'n‘—m
(e}
=

ALLEN
WAYNE

Lou

MO DY R
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-
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-
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w

26
26
19
17
20
21
12
20
21
12
15
30
10
11

17
10

22
24

12
19
12
27
14

26
19
11
28

16

County

1943 BARRN
1954 GRVES
1952 WAYNE
1929 WAYNE
1974 PLSKI
1969 FYETE
1966 JEFFN
1958 WAYNE
1946 WAYNE
1964 WAYNE
1966 CLNTN
1946 WAYNE
1995 PLSKI
1997 WARRN
1957 MCCRY
1935 WAYNE
1922 WAYNE
1938 WAYNE
1946 WAYNE
1950 WAYNE
1964 CMBLD
1973 PLSKI
1979 PLSKI
1928 CMBLD
1941 MCCRY
1945 WAYNE
1942 DAVES
1946 CLNTN
1929 WAYNE
1976 BARRN
1964 WAYNE
1969 PLSKI
1929 WAYNE
1850 WAYNE
1970 PLSKI
1948 WAYNE

Mother

UPCHURCH
DOBBS
BRAKE
MORRIS
STEPHENS
DAVIS
MELTON
BELL
PIERCY
NEW
BEATY
CRISWELL
WESTON
PHILLIPS
TUCKER
ROGSDEN
HAYES
QOIND
DOSS
DISHMAN
RIDDLE
DISHMAN
DENNEY
BREWINGTON
TAYLOR

MARLIN
HURT
BLEVINS
YORK
CHRISWELL
GUINN
RECTOR
OWENS
CHRISWELL
HUMBLE

ETHA
DOROTHY
VILA
RUBY
Joy
HELEN
RUBY
JuDY
EVA

INA
GLENDA
ALENE
AMANDA
THALA
MARGARET
BESSIE
ETHEL
ETHEL
MAUDIE
GLADYS
MARGIE
BRENDA
BRENDA
OLIVIA
BERTHA

DOROTHY
LOLA
MAZIE
MADELINE
MONTIE
PHYLLIS
NOLA
ETHEL
HILDA
LELA

o v (5

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

1974
1969
1966

1964
1966

1995
1997

1964
1973
1979

1976
1964
1969

1970

s

n

69
122
126
122

36 D

84

10 G

5

52
121 M

16

31

14 S

49 C

74

79
108
135

62

17

42 N

21 G

79J

77

20

23
144
106

57

12

17

49 J

10

88

23 A

53

m

1943
1954
1952
1929
1974
1969
1966
1958
1946
1964
1966
1946
1995
1997
1957
1935
1922
1938
1946
1950
1964
1973
1979
1937
1941
1945
1942
1946
1929
1976
1964
1969
1930
1950
1970
1948
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Certif

32702 UPCHURCH
12204 UPCHURCH
40763 UPCHURCH
14605 UPCHURCH
20860 UPCHURCH
14455 UPCHURCH
26192 UPCHURCH
28183 UPCHURCH
40596 UPCHURCH
56783 UPCHURCH
60832 UPCHURCH
30115 UPCHURCH
4667 UPCHURCH
19849 UPCHURCH
5945 UPCHURCH
9291 UPCHURCH
42808 UPCHURCH
49401 UPCHURCH
8409 UPCHURCH
14843 UPCHURCH
18328 UPCHURCH
43589 UPCHURCH
40793 UPCHURCH
37121 UPCHURCH
40521 UPCHURCH
54367 UPCHURCH
33751 UPCHURCH
- 70517 UPCHURCH
514 UPCHURCH
36630 UPCHURCH
96632 UPCHURCH
43321 UPCHURCH
54536 UPCHURCH
35052 UPCHURCH
35676 UPCHURCH
40442 UPCHURCH

Child's name

KENNETH
KENNETH
KENNETH
KENNETH
KENNETH
KIMBERLY
KINLEY
KISTA
KRISINDA
KRISTOPHER
KRISTOPHER
KYLE
LANDON
LARRY
LARRY
LARRY
LARRY
LASHANDA
LAURA
LAURA
LAWRENCE
LEACHER
LELA
LELAND
LELAND
LENA
LESLIE
LESLIE
LESTER
LEWIS
LIBBY

DANIELLE
SHEAMARIE
NICHOLAS
DANIEL
DAVID
MICHAEL

LOUISE

MO DY YR

©w

-

-t

-t

O NN WO =0~ WO - AN —00a~d~NDENEAEON

-

-

Y

29
28
I
1
28
3
9
4
22
13
9
23
8
3
27
6
3
14
27
3
16
12
4
4
26
3
4
10
3
29
14
11
10
21
8
12

1995 BOYLE
1971 PLSKI

1972 HARDN
1977 PLSKI

1966 BARRN
1955 PLSKI

1949 WAYNE
1969 MADSN
1957 HARDN
1926 WAYNE
1963 BARRN
1940 WAYNE
1985 PLSKI

1991 PLSKI

1981 PLSKI

1983 TAYLR
1986 TAYLR
1995 SCOTT
1948 WAYNE
1955 WAYNE
1964 MCCRY
1961 WAYNE
1983 PLSKI

1977 FRNKL
1970 MOCRK
1962 MCCRY
1936 WAYNE
1958 WAYNE
1995 DAVES
1953 WAYNE
1947 WAYNE
1943 CLNTN
1973 BOYD

1962 MCCRY
1963 PLSKI

1965 JEFFN

County Mother

CHAPLIN SARNDRA
DENNEY MARY
JACKSON BARBARA
RIGNEY CHANDRA
BELL Jupy
GREGORY ZONA
CHRISWELL  ALLENE
JACKSON BARBARA
PHELPS ANNIE
CHOATE HATTIE
BELL JuDy
ABSTON MINNIE
UPCHURCH RUBY
TUCKER KATISHA
RIGNEY CHANDRA
GREENFIELD  KYMBERLY
GREENFELD  KYMBERLY
THORNBERRY  KELLY
PYLES GLENNA
BRAKE VELA
BATES ZELMA
OWENS ETHEL
SLAGLE CAROLYN
ROGERS PAULA
FELDMEIER ROSEMARIE
TUCKER MARGARET
OWENS BERTHA
CHRISWELL  MONTIE
RUSSELBURG  JENNIFER
DISHMAN GLADYS
OWENS ETHEL N
NEAL EVELYN
SPAIN FAYETTA
KEIMTH JUANITA
MORGAN IRENE
MRES MARION

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

1995
1871
1972
1977
1966

1969

1963

1985
1991
1981
1983
1986
1995

1964
1961
1983
1977
1970
1962
1936

1995

1974
1962
1963
1965

10
3
10
4
6

-
N = WN N O

-

© NN =

66 K
25 R
82 J
30R
42 M
29
53
57 J
82
114
122 M
61
10 J
40 F
12 R
19 K
86 K
99 D
17
30
37E
88
828§
75
82
109
68 E
142
2L
74
218
87
110
71 K
72
81L

1995
1971
1972
1977
1966
1955
1949
1969
1957
1943
1963
1941
1985
1991
1981
1983
1986
1995
1948
1955
1964
1961
1983
1977
1970
1962
1936
1958
1995
1853
1952
1943
1973
1962
1963
1965
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26
23
18
15

31

25
14

11
13
21

17

29

15

19

24
26
16
20
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Certif

34167 UPCHURCH
60613 UPCHURCH
62829 UPCHURCH
60618 UPCHURCH
17813 UPCHURCH
41654 UPCHURCH
4658 UPCHURCH
2311 UPCHURCH
25537 UPCHURCH
60250 UPCHURCH
7695 UPCHURCH
15061 UPCHURCH
6753 UPCHURCH
24001 UPCHURCH
36982 UPCHURCH
39061 UPCHURCH
53703 UPCHURCH
67484 UPCHURCH
30730 UPCHURCH
8393 UPCHURCH
20552 UPCHURCH
10202 UPCHURCH
39409 UPCHURCH
38456 UPCHURCH
9847 UPCHURCH
11474 UPCHURCH
71535 UPCHURCH
© 52837 UPCHURCH
28439 UPCHURCH
5523 UPCHURCH
8223 UPCHURCH
24112 UPCHURCH
4750 UPCHURCH
43983 UPCHURCH
11077 UPCHURCH
26431 UPCHURCH

Child's name

LINDA L
LINDA G
LINDA M
LINVILLE G

LISA JOY
LISA LANETTE
Liza MITIZI MYRA
LOIS J

LOIS J

LOIS MARIE
LORETTA LYNN
LORETTA

LUCAS RAY
LUCAS DANIAL
LUTHER J
LUTHER (o]
LUTHER

LYLE

LYTHA A
MACK R
MACK LEE
MARCIA JEAN
MARCIE LYNN
MARCUS B
MARGARET J
MARGIE F
MARILYN G
MARIJORIE J
MARJORY M
MARK ANTHONY
MARK ALLEN
MARK WAYNE
MARSHALL M
MARSHEL K
MARTHA LOU
MARTIN L

O W FVS
RS- Downl 0/ D TNV LTR AOTAN200/

CNAALES TO Ry pgrﬁsp,oJJ;Q TO R 1P Y& 1S

MO DY YR County Mother

5 3 1943 BARARN UPCHURCH  ETHA
10 26 1954 GRVES DOBBS DOROTHY
9 26 1952 WAYNE BRAKE VILA

11 19 1929 WAYNE MORRS RUBY

5 17 1974 PLSKI  STEPHENS  JOY

10 20 1969 FYETE DAVIS HELEN

2 21 1966 JEFFN MELTON RUBY

1 12 1958 WAYNE BELL JupY

5 20 1946 WAYNE PERCY EVA

11 21 1964 WAYNE NEW INA

3 12 1966 CLNTN BEATY GLENDA
1 15 1946 WAYNE CRISWELL  ALENE

1 30 1995 PLSKI  WESTON AMANDA
6 10 1997 WARRN PHILLIPS THALA
7 11 1957 MCCRY TUCKER MARGARET
8 6 1935 WAYNE ROGSDEN BESSIE
10 4 1922 WAYNE HAYES ETHEL
12 1 1938 WAYNE OIND ETHEL

5 17 1946 WAYNE DOSS MAUDIE
1 10 1950 WAYNE DISHMAN GLADYS
5 5 1964 CMBLD RIDDLE MARGIE
3 22 1973 PLSKI  DISHMAN BRENDA
8 24 1979 PLSKI  DENNEY BRENDA
11 1 1928 CMBLD BREWINGTON OLIVIA
2 12 1941 MOCRY TAYLOR BERTHA
2 19 1945 WAYNE OWENS ETHEL
10 12 1942 DAVES MARLIN DOROTHY
10 27 1946 CLNTN HURT LOLA

6 14 1929 WAYNE BLEVINS MAZIE

3 8 1976 BARRN YORK MADELINE
1 26 1964 WAYNE CHRISWELL  MONTEE
5 19 1969 PLSKI  GUNN PHYLLIS
11 11 1929 WAYNE RECTOR NOLA

6 28 1950 WAYNE OWENS ETHEL 7\
3 6 1970 PLSKI CHRISWELL  HILDA

4 16 1948 WAYNE HUMBLE LELA

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

1974
1969
1966

1964
1966

1995
1997

1964
1973
1979

1976
1964
1969

1970

s

n

69
122
126
122
36D
84 E
10 G
5
52
121 M
16
31
14 8
49 C
74
79
108
135
62
17
42 N
21 G
794
77
20
23
144
106
57
12
17
49 J
10
88
23 A
53

1943
1954
1952
1929
1974
1969
1966
1958
1946
1964
1966
1946
1995
1997
1957
1935
1922
1938
1946
1950
1964
1973
1979
1937
1941
1945
1942
19486
1929
1976
1964
1969
1930
1950
1970
1948
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Certif Child's name MO DY YR  County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
19542 UPCHURCH  NORMA J 4 17 1935 WAYNE MARRIS OMA 9 40 1935
65314 UPCHURCH  NORMAN L 8 17 1943 WAYNE SLAGLE GERDEE 131 1943 9
75063 UPCHURCH  NORMAN L 6 15 1936 MCCRY JONES LULA 9 151 1947
72861 UPCHURCH  OLIVER L 7 23 1943 WARRN DOBBS DOROTHY 146 1943 9
15163 UPCHURCH OLLIE B 1 10 1928 WAYNE SLAGLE MOLLIE 31 1928 9
61250 UPCHURCH  OLTIS M 11 14 1923 WAYNE RAUSEY LUCY 123 1923 9
62835 UPCHURCH OMER C 3 23 1952 WAYNE OWENS ETHEL ’r\ 126 1952 9
56303 UPCHURCH  OTTIS o} 10 10 1925 CLNTN BURRUS ELVA 113 1925 9
48079 UPCHURCH  PATRICIA E 8 27 1948 JEFFN ROBERTS ALORENCE 97 1948 9
57945 UPCHURCH  PATRICIA A 9 29 1954 PERRAY BOYLAN CHRISTINE 116 1954 9
74771 UPCHURCH  PATRICIA L 12 8 1954 PLSKI FARRIS EDITH 150 1954 9
34541 UPCHURCH PATRICK SCOTT 8 21 1969 PLSKI MORGAN IRENE 1969 9 70 1969 1
55221 UPCHURCH PATRICK SILAS 12 10 1977 PLSKI  DENNEY MARY 1977 12 111 R 1977 1
21892 UPCHURCH PAUL CHRISTOPH 5 13 1971 PLSKI GUINN PHYLLIS 1971 5 44 J 1971 1
55254 UPCHURCH  PAUL FREDERICK 7 23 1963 BRECK MILLER THERESA 1963 11 111 A 1963 1
55556 UPCHURCH  PAUL E 7 12 1947 WAYNE CHUSIVELL ALLENA 112 1947 9
20674 UPCHURCH  PEGGY J 3 5 1948 WAYNE DISHMAN GLADYS 42 1948 9
42729 UPCHURCH  PRISCILLA F 7 6 1937 WAYNE RECTOR OPAL 9 86 1937
43245 UPCHURCH  RACHEL LYNN 9 25 1981 PLSKI  INMAN BOBBIE 1981 10 87L 1981 2
47985 UPCHURCH RACHEL L 8 7 1944 CLAY HURT LOLA 96 1944 9
52601 UPCHURCH RACHEL ANN 11 10 1982 DAVES KELLY MARY 1982 12 106 K 1982 2
19658 UPCHURCH  RAEISSA SIMONE 6 9 1989 JEFFN MARCUM SHARON 1989 6 40K 1989 2
4737 UPCHURCH  RALPH E 12 22 1929 WAYNE BALLANGER LILLIAN 10 1930 9
16010 UPCHURCH  RALPH 6 21 1926 WAYNE UPCHURCH EULAS 33 1927 9
31672 UPCHURCH RALPH K 5 23 1950 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 64 1950 9
31953 UPCHURCH  RALPH E 7 16 1937 WAYNE RAMSEY RUBY 9 64 1937
46865 UPCHURCH  RALPH H 10 6 1933 WAYNE MORRIS OMA 9 94 1933
. 46261 UPCHURCH RAMIE R 9 4 1949 CLNTN PLUNK DORIS 93 1949 9
" 19792 UPCHURCH  RAY CHARLES 5 1 1972 PLSKI  BELL GLENNA 1972 5 40A 1972 1
24734 UPCHURCH  RAY J 2 5 1926 MCCRY JONES LULA 50 1926 9
48489 UPCHURCH  RAY EARL 9 10 1963 WAYNE DISHMAN GLADYS 1963 9 97 1963 1
250 UPCHURCH  REBECCA MARIE 1 3 1976 DAVES KELLY MARY 1976 1 1K 1976 2
31882 UPCHURCH  REBECCA LYNN 8 1 1980 FRNKL BOOTH VICKIE 1980 8 64 L 1980 2
28362 UPCHURCH  REONAL AKEEM 6 26 1986 JEFFN MARCUM SHARON 1986 8 57K 1986 1
31739 UPCHURCH RICHARD WEBSTER 8 3 1975 PLSKI FOLEY SARA 1975 8 64 B 1975 1
40349 UPCHURCH RICHARD D 7 21 1959 CLNTN MASSENGALE BETTY 81 1959 9

19
25
12

27
23

21
20
11
19
14
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Certif  Child's name MO DY YR  County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
46527 UPCHURCH  CARL 7 21 1944 WAYNE PYLES GLENNA 94 1944 9
50489 UPCHURCH CARL B 5 20 1960 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLENE 101 1960 9
96482 UPCHURCH  CARL J 10 16 1932 WAYNE SHOATE HATTIE 9 218 1951
58580 UPCHURCH  CARLOS G 9 5 1958 WAYNE | 118 1958 9
58535 UPCHURCH  CAROL L 7 1 1950 CLNTN MCGILL EULALIA 118 1950 9
91262 UPCHURCH  CAROL P 10 16 1941 WAYNE OWENS ETHEL 189 1959 9
72070 UPCHURCH  CAROLYN M 12 24 1949 BELL  BOYLAN CHRISTINE 145 1949 9
52970 UPCHURCH  CECEL G 10 22 1931 WAYNE MORRS RUBY 9 106 1931
42887 UPCHURCH CHANTZ MCKINLEY 10 17 1986 WARRN EARLS LANA 1986 10 86 M 1986 1
4427 UPCHURCH  CHARLES B 9 23 1930 WAYNE CHOAT HATTIE 9 1931 9
13307 UPCHURCH  CHARLES ERC 4 16 1965 CLNTN MESSENGALE BETTY 1965 4 278 1965 1
23622 UPCHURCH  CHARLES E 2 17 1937 CLNTN BERTRAM LINNIE 9 48 1937
27824 UPCHURCH CHARLES WAYNE 7 7 1965 CMBLD DICKERSON  GEORGIA 1965 7 56 1965 1
33436 UPCHURCH  CHARLES E 3 24 1927 FULTN POWELL HELEN 67 1927 9
52940 UPCHURCH CHARLIE A 12 28 1926 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIE 106 1944 9
12453 UPCHURCH CHARLOTTE F 2 1 1944 WAYNE MORRS RUBY 25 1944 9
23307 UPCHURCH  CHASNEY ANN 6 4 1981 PLSKI  ROBINSON ANITA 1981 6 47F 1981 2
25701 UPCHURCH  CHERYL RENEE 4 14 1967 CLNTN LOWHORN HAZEL 1967 6 52D 1967 2
39718 UPCHURCH  CHERYL BERNIECE 7 26 1975 JEFFN RICHARDSON JETTA 1975 10 80C 1975 2
46654 UPCHURCH  CHRISTA NICHOLE 11 19 1983 HPKNS DUKES SHERRY 1983 11 948 1983 2
45222 UPCHURCH  CHRISTINE RENAE 10 11 1972 FYETE OSBORNE BRENDA 1972 11 914 1972 2
52573 UPCHURCH  CHRISTOPHER ALLAN 12 27 1983 PLSKI  CATRON BRENDA 1984 1 106 G 1983 1
32651 UPCHURCH CHRISTOPHR  RYAN 9 8 1974 DAVES KELLY MARY 1974 9 66K 1974 1
43663 UPCHURCH  CHRISTY MARIE 10 17 1978 PLSKI  COFFEY JANET 1978 11 88L 1978 2
24551 UPCHURCH  CLARENCE T 4 15 1956 MOCRY UPCHURCH MILDRED 50 1956 9
34994 UPCHURCH  CLARENCE E 7 24 1923 CINTN DICK VELMA 70 1924 9
10417 UPCHURCH  CLAUDIA C 4 6 1925 WAYNE SUMPTER JOSIE 21 1925 9
- 26924 UPCHURCH  CLAY TYLER 6 27 1991 JEFFN THORNBERRY KELLY 1991 7 54D 1991 1
11365 UPCHURCH  CODY AUSTIN 3 24 1994 PLSKI  UPCHURCH TAMMY 1994 3 23G 1994 1
28647 UPCHURCH  CODY ALLEN 8 28 1994 CALWY KIDDY LISA 1994 9 58K 1994 1
29583 UPCHURCH  COLLENE 5 28 1945 WAYNE WOODS BERTHA 60 1945 9
57092 UPCHURCH CONSTANCE L 9 18 1947 CLNTN NEAL EVELYN 115 1947 9
92632 UPCHURCH CORA M 12 1 1928 FLOYD VAUGHN LONNIE 196 1952 9
24180 UPCHURCH  COREY 5 31 1991 PLSKI  MARTIN DENISE 1991 6 49L 1991 1
33000 UPCHURCH  COREY LYNN 9 23 1994 BOYLE DAUGHERTY  SHARON 1994 9 66L 1994 2
25564 UPCHURCH  COSBY 4 27 1946 WAYNE DISHMAN ETTA 52 1946 9

28

29

26

16

15
28

17

10
30

10
27



Certif

32702 UPCHURCH
12204 UPCHURCH
40763 UPCHURCH
14605 UPCHURCH
20860 UPCHURCH
14455 UPCHURCH
26192 UPCHURCH
28183 UPCHURCH
40596 UPCHURCH
56783 UPCHURCH
60832 UPCHURCH
30115 UPCHURCH
4667 UPCHURCH
19849 UPCHURCH
5945 UPCHURCH
9291 UPCHURCH
42808 UPCHURCH
49401 UPCHURCH
8409 UPCHURCH
14843 UPCHURCH
18328 UPCHURCH
43589 UPCHURCH
40793 UPCHURCH
37121 UPCHURCH
40521 UPCHURCH
54367 UPCHURCH
33751 UPCHURCH
- 70517 UPCHURCH
514 UPCHURCH
36630 UPCHURCH
96632 UPCHURCH
43321 UPCHURCH
54536 UPCHURCH
35052 UPCHURCH
35676 UPCHURCH
40442 UPCHURCH

Child's name

KAYLA
KEIMH
KEIMH
KELLI
KELLY
KENNETH
KENNETH
KENNETH
KENNETH
KENNETH
KIMBERLY
KINLEY
KISTA
KRISINDA
KRISTOPHER
KRISTOPHER
KYLE
LANDON
LARRY
LARRY
LARRY
LARRY
LASHANDA
LAURA
LAURA
LAWRENCE
LEACHER
LELA
LELAND
LELAND
LENA
LESLIE
LESLIE
LESTER
LEWIS
LiBBY

ETHEL

DANIELLE
SHEA MARIE
NICHOLAS
DANIEL
DAVID
MICHAEL

MO DY YR

[ ik o

p—y

-
O NN WO 20N OO = 5N =200 o~ EAEON©

iy

29
28
7
1
28
3
9
4
22
13
9
23
8
3
27
6
3
14
27
3
16
12
4
4
26
3
4
10
3
29
14
11
10
21
8
12

1995 BOYLE
1971 PLSKI

1972 HARDN
1977 PLSKI

1966 BARRN
1955 PLSKI

1949 WAYNE
1969 MADSN
1957 HARDN
1926 WAYNE
1963 BARRN
1940 WAYNE
1985 PLSKI

1991 PLSKI

1981 PLSKI

1983 TAYLR
1986 TAYLR
1895 SCOTT
1948 WAYNE
1955 WAYNE
1964 MCCRY
1961 WAYNE
1983 PLSKI

1977 FRNKL
1970 MOCRK
1962 MCCRY
1936 WAYNE
1958 WAYNE
1995 DAVES
1953 WAYNE
1947 WAYNE
1943 CLNTN
1973 BOYD

1962 MCCRY
1963 PLSKI

1965 JEFFN

Ow 5
() KY LPCHURCR BIRTHS~DowloRD LV LTA 2 OITAN200)
CHARLES To Hy PETEASEN,TR To R P PG(ID

County Mother

CHAPLIN
DENNEY
JACKSON
RIGNEY
BELL
GREGORY
CHRISWELL
JACKSON
PHELPS
CHOATE
BELL
ABSTON
UPCHURCH
TUCKER
RIGNEY
GREENFELD
GREENAELD

BATES

SLAGLE
ROGERS
FELDMEIER
TUCKER
OWENS
CHRISWELL
RUSSELBURG
DISHMAN
OWENS
NEAL
SPAIN
KEITH
MORGAN
MRES

SARNDRA
MARY
BARBARA
CHANDRA
Jupy
ZONA
ALLENE
BARBARA
ANNIE
HATTIE
JUDY
MINNIE
RUBY
KATISHA
CHANDRA
KYMBERLY
KYMBERLY
KELLY
GLENNA
VELA
ZELMA
ETHEL n
CAROLYN
PAULA
ROSEMARIE
MARGARET
BERTHA
MONTIE
JENNIFER
GLADYS
ETHEL
EVELYN
FAYETTA
JUANITA
IRENE
MARION

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

1995
1971
1972
1977
1966

1969

1963

1985
1991
1981
1983
1986
1995

1964
1961
1983
1977
1970
1962
1936

1995
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. EDNA MAE LUTTERMAN
Jan. 24, 1921-March 27, 2000
~ Edna Mae Lutterman, age 79, of
New Castle, Ind. passed away
Monday, March 27, 2000 in
Mgth‘odist Hospital in Indianapolis,
Ind. : .
She was born in Jamestown,
Tenn. on January 24, 1921, the
daughter of Lonnie and Obie (Cook)
Owens. Both parents preceded her in
death.

She is survived by two children-
Fred L. Lutterman of Atlanta, Ga.
and Billy E. Lutterman of New
Castle, Ind.; three brothers-Chester
Owens of Indianpolis, Ind., James
Owens of Damascus, Va. and Jerry
Owens of North Vernon, Ind.; two
sisters-Grace Compton of Chicago,
Ill. and Glenna Dishman of New
Castle, Ind.; six grandchildren; two
great-grandchildren;
nieces, neph d

member of the Greensbo
Eastern Star #543 and was a 50 year
Eastern Star member.

Funeral services were held
Thursday, March 30, 2000 at 10
a.m. at the funeral home with
Reverend Thomas H. Current offici-
ating. Burial was in South Mound

Cemetery. Greensboro Order of
‘Eastern  Star also conducted a

memorial service on Wednesday,

March 29, 2000 at 7:30 p.m.
Macer-Hall Funeral Home in

charge of arrangements. '
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1. Martha Jane Trail (b. 09 Jul 1874 KY d. 19 Aug 1929 Clark, Wright, MO buried 19 Aug 1929 Retherford Cemetery,
Wright Co., MO) m. abt 1894 John Bronson Pasley (b. 10 Dec 1866 north MO d. 22 Jul 1933 Hart, Wright, MO buried
Retherford Cemetery, Wright Co., MO).

children:

a. Thomas J Pasley (b. 05 Mar 1895 Douglas Co., MO d. 08 Jan 1953 Mtn Grove, Wright, MO buried 11 Jan 1953
Retherford Cemetery, Norwood, Wright, MO) m. Pearl Unknown.

b. William H Pasley (b. Nov 1896 Douglas Co, MO) m. Fralis (?sp) Unknown (b. abt 1899 MO)

¢. Amanda Losha A Pasley (b. May 1899 Douglas Co, MO

d. Daeia(?sp) F Pasley (b. Abt. 1902 MO)

e. Minnie N C J Pasley (b. Abt. 1905 MO)

f. Charles Otis F Pasley (28 Apr 1908 Norwood, Douglas, MO d. 17 Nov 1977 buried )Mansfield Cemetery, Mansfield,
Wright, MO m. Bessie Pauline Owens (b. 22 Jan 1921 d. 18 Jun 1984 buried Mansfield Cemetery, Mansfield, Wright,
MO). Children: (at least two) William (b. 07 Aug 1938 Wright Co., MO d. 08 Aug 1938 Hart, Wright, MO buried Oak
Grove Cemetery, Wright Co., MO) and Wanda (Pasley) Young.

Sources: John B & Martha Jane Pasley's death certifcates and shared tombstone; Thomas Pasley death cert; William
Pasley death cert.; 1900-1920 census.
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CARLOS AND MYRTICE OWENS
Emeritus Missionaries, Kenya, Namibia, Tanzania

7840 Hwy. 79 N., Buchanan, TN 38222-5108; fax & phone, 901-644-2536; E-mail: myrcaro(@juno.com

September 10, 1997

W Dr. R. P. Upchurch
— 6 Eagles Way Lane
~ Lake St. Louis, MO 63367-2240

< Dear Phil,
R+ [ really appreciate your sending your materials. I have looked over them thoroughly and
= find that I have only one Upchurch which, as it appears, you do not have already. This is
2 + M da Lori Upchurch who married Larry Eugene Frazier. Their son, William Cody Frazier
0 was born 13 Dec 1986 so I assume that they married a year or so before that.
O+ 2+Q  [nmy records | do not have who Lori’s parents are. 1 have inquired of the Upchurches
& here and they do not seem to know. Larry Eugene Frezier is a descendant of the Grays
and Bradfords, my family through Evans and Emerson families of the Old 23rd District
of Henry County. [ will inquire of some of the Evans family here and see if they can give
me any more information about Lori. If I find who here family is I will let you know.

Thanks again for sharing information with me. If you determine that your Bradfords are
related to Thomas, David, Anna, Crawford or Henry Bradford, let me know too.

Sincerely yours,

Ot Clvem

Rev. Carlos R. Owens
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; £~ 11G2 Stephen Dean Lewis b, November 8, 1964

| £ 10G2 Donna Lynne 'Tootie'' Lewis b, September 22, 1946
; Z+ m, Charles ''Buddie'’ Owens
f 4 1161 Jeffrey Leonard Owens
; 2> 1162 April Ownes.
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6. Tiliatha Cummi Mills (b 8 Jan 1880, 4 9 Mar 1975) m 19 Oct 1902 Henry
Taylor Goodwin (b 14 Feb 1878, d 16 Feb 1958). Married by Bap. Min.
W.S. Olive, in Apex, NC. Buried at Olive Chapel Bap. Ch. Cem., Apex,
NC. Resided in Wake Co., NC (White Oak Twp.) on FC/1910-1920.
Tiliatha lived to age 95. Their children:

(1) Royzell Goodwin (b 30 Nov 1903, d Jan 1970) m 21 Nov 1927 Clyde
Sears (b ca 1910). Nfi.

(2) Ruby Goodwin (b ca 1908). Nfi.

(3) Lida Goodwin (b ca 1912). Nfi.

(4) Doris Goodwin (b ca 1917). Nfi.
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DALE OWENS

D ALE ki OWENS

O TEXAS BIRTH INDEX - FER <. T Pererson, TR |8IVL Coos
1903 ~ 1999

Name Si-th Date Gender Birth C:zunty Fatnzr's Name Mother's Name

Oliver Milton Owens 5 Nov 1962 Male Bell Dalz H Owens/\ Mary J Upchurch
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Shannon Gail Baker and David
Milton Owens pledged their wed-
ding vows during a 2 p.m.
ceremony at Westfield Baptist
Church in Dunn on March 16, The
Rev. Steve Pegram officiated at the
double-ring ceremony. -

The bride is the daughter of
Pearce and Betty Baker of Route 4,
Dunn.

The groom is the son of Franklin
and Sandy Robinson of Tarboro.

The bride was escorted by her fa-
ther and presented for marriage by
her parents. =

Bridesmaids were Leah Taylor of
Lillington and Lisa Autry of Sted-
man. They were dressed identically
to the maid of honor. Dawn Byrd of

Raleigh and Tina Baker of Fuquay-

Varina wore matching gowns with

cap sleeves and a rhinestone button

under the bustline. They wore
elbow-length gloves and carried
matching bouquets.

F. . BA K E

Allison Owens of Raleigh, cousin
of the bride, was the maid of honor.

The bride’s grandparents, the late
Mr. and Mrs. F.W. Baker, were of
Fuquay-Varina.

The groom’s father represented
him as best man. n y

Groomsmen were David Baker of
Apex, Jonathan Lassiter of Raleigh,

Keith House and Brooke Knight of
Tarboro.

A program of wedding music was
presented by Anna Lee Crumpton,
harpist; Ruth Carr, trumpeter;
Margaret Strickland, organist; and
vocalist, Angela Millenbaugh.

The wedding was directed’ by
Janet Furr of Fuquay-Varina,

Following a wedding trip to
Jamaica, the couple will reside in
Raleigh.

5 b on) EHTE BAK.EL
DAVID MTLroW DWEWIT

MRS. DAVID MILTON OWENS Wes
...the rongar Shannon Gail Baker
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¢. Marjorie Jean Upchurch married Thomas Henry Sowder from Louisville, KY.
She was born October 27, 1946, in Albany, Ky. Their children are
Erik Thomas Sowder (3/31/75 in Bowling Green, KY), Weston David
Sowder (10/12/76 in Jackson, TN.), Rachel Louise Sowder (12/14/78
n Jackson, TN.), and Melissa Jean Sowder (9/2/80 in Jackson, TN).

f. Rachel Lola Upchurch married James Cecil Owens, nicknamed "Jay,"(10/20/43)

- born at Prater, VA. I was bomn on August 7, 1944, in Albany, KY. Our

children are James Knox Owens (10/23/74) and Earl Fox Owensl(6/3/77).
Both of our children were born in Bristol, TN. Our son James Knox is
married to Shannon Rae Caudell (10/10/76) from Abingdon, VA. '

g. Susan Foxie Upchurch married Howard Carter Maupin II. She was born on
May 26, 1950, in Glasgow, KY. Carter was born on July 6, 1952, in
Somerset, KY. They were married at the home of the bride in Albany,
KY., on Jan. 10, 1977. Their son Howard Carter Maupin Il was born
8/13/84, in Glasgow, KY.
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Monica O. Sumerlin

Monica Owens Edwards Sumerlin,
84, of Wilson, died Monday, April
29. Funeral was Wednesday, May 1,
at Joyner’s Funeral Home, Wilson.
Burial was in Stantonsburg Ceme-
tery.

Surviving: husband, Russell M.
Sumerlin; daughters, Edith E.
Thomas of Wendell, Esther E. Felton
of Wilson, Joyce S. Lamm of Buck-
horn; son, Russell E. Sumerlin of
Wilson; sister, Elsie Owens Boone of
Middlesex; 13 grandchildren; 18
great-grandchildren.

Memorials may be made to ];@

American Heart Association, c/o
Phyllis Babb, 1108 Windemere Dri-
ve, Wilson 27893.




ELIZA OWENS

L2 T DWW EIS

O ﬂFMf “ le‘wmu&)t#%m _19%9 ( 4Y, %/75})
T, folin Millom frumelt /%7@&,( u 7/ Seamwdl A
M“ w«wzvdl 2% M’
) o
ft é{WA fiaka /éwwww (w/f/f’) zéqu/K??(Sé,@w,g(&;&z)
. o Ao (oomea b ll FEBI 9 (5l 079
MA RG5O 1923 ( Salink CD/IC) N A é,{,mwm—’/
4/‘;%6‘ /90?/44%4 ﬁ Cwﬂq CuMWMM avd] %&C" :4

A o uamn Coapen MWVA_,‘L’I/A"Zﬁq‘U(, j91y (Saknz o, Z0)
i ; Z 5
A 4 a5 Mabbor  Rabodbann™)IFEt 1532 [Poyt Co,TQ~,

A Wddilann Y pnnid  fusimeie 75 S) M
At SKemenn 'iﬁﬁa&?_ oyt (o 755:0 . Rolarbzan

/M'.W‘u’{ T A Criait £ )96 .‘
{L' K W@4\ le Bt 924 (& alirt, @)Ié)

ma A 19497 &YM/Q— Wﬂ
A ) a2 JZWW;( Continivt P
mA  denda [ i

¢ et
MA égwwu&é’?/t L0958

C.. haliy 'W&]A 20 VOV (TL) ( sl o, 10
MA L 1952 Fewcie /@mﬁ—l
A Lo o il W Lot A 752
‘ AL Clianles. pulaer Lo, fo /760

N flephingpr o 2007 E. el cott %,/N‘MLW@&J];Z,

2] feidopar /*“%@wwa,;}'(/

@ ﬂbp\'{w ' Mmff/o 7 &L

) S doner i Ny Caﬁe@@kj PA



ELIZABETH OWENS E l/IZ }% E]'H- &M@U—f}
. 257 ‘ ox A C
() (W s58en Waka jlo dd weD 29340 1772 Apsx,

ELIZABETH O. ENNIS

Elizabeth "Lib" Owens Ennis, 46,
of Fuquay Varina, died Jan. 22 in
Wake Medical Center. Her funeral
was held Jan. 24 at Apex Funeral
Home Chapel. Burial was in the
Hillcrest Cemetery in Apex.

Local survivors include two sons,
Robert Allen Previtte of Carpenter
and Bobby Ray Previtte of Apex;
two sisters, sisters, Judy Davis and
Linda Pendergraft, both of Apex.
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GLEN OWENS

GCLEN DARRELL Oy

() TEXAS BIRTH INDEX - PER <. T. PETERSON, TR |8IUL Cobs
1903 - 1997

Name

Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Nam
Y er's hame Mother's Name
Janie Lee Owens 1 Feb 1957 Female Navarro % Glen Darrell Owens J\ vencie Ray Upchurch
Ricky Glen Owens 29 apr 1959 Male Navarro } Glen Darrell Owens vencie Ray Upchurch
sandy Gale Owens 28 Dec 1964 Female Navarro | Glen Darrell Owens | Vencie Ray Upchurch
| |

Teena Ray Owens 20 Dec 1960 Female Navarro \ Glen Darrell Owens | vVencie Ray Upchurch
Nicky Don Owens 19 Jul 1962 HMale Navarro L'G}E Darre]ﬁ_qﬂgn_s____b vencie Ray Upchurch
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87. RALPH STONEY® DISHMAN (DANLL POWERS®, BURRELL (HuUCK)T, JOSEPHS, LYDI4S UPCHURCH, GEORGE®,
MICHAEL?, JAMES?, RICHARD') was born October 19, 1922 in W ayne Co. Kentucky. He met GLENNA OWENS}
February 01, 1947 in New Castle, Indiana.

Children of RALPH DISHMAN and GLENNA OWENS are:
i. ROGER!Y DISHMAN, b. January 06, 1946,
ii. RUSSELL DISHMAN, b. November 13, 1948.
iii. TERESA DISHMAN, b. September 20, 1951.
iv. KEVIN DISHMAN, b. November 07, 1954,
v. RETA DISHMAN.
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Allen W. Harrell
»- Allen W. Harrell, 75, of Wilson, died

" Sunday, April 5. Funeral will be Thurs-

day, April 9, at First Christian Church.
Interment will be at ‘Pleasant . Grove
United Methodist Church cemetery.

He was a retired District Court judge
and had served in World War Il. He was
preceded in death by his first wife,
Irene Burke Harrell, in 1992.

Surviving: wife, Grace Owens Harrell;
daughtefs. Maria Harrell of Wilson,
Susan Qates and Guerite Harrell of Wil-
son County, Alie Benson of Colorado;
sons, Tommy Harrell of Middlesex, Dino
Harrell of Elm City; 17 grandchildren;
brother, William P. Harrell of Colerain.

Memorials are suggested to Pleasant

Grove Church Building Fund, P.O. Box
218, Bailey 27807; or to Mission Train-
ing International, P.O. Box 50110, Col-
orado Springs, Colo. 80949.

Arrangements by Thomas-Yelverton
Funeral Service.



52421 GR,Q(,E. LEONA OweEWS Arn-52 12l

WM (5014\, DG'/I&M_
- % W /yr?mwm

A
T. Nowney MM Z/Wi C’-&MJ/(
- 4 v ‘- ‘ | ) .
RN %?M“;’}”,ﬂgaa«'fﬂwmé wacus o, KT) —CO¥
C. GM««_&M‘A 1918
MAGH () Ralamd Hatsey
Imd(gad) (1 Metin Lot
2. MJM/—}XM |
/920 ()A 192 G 59
D. G»Qoéf».)/x &M&JM”L /&\7'114/17’/7” I A_HNOW
£ Wlhiowm Canrom i
ma ) Flowwge — 7
- Ny A (9%9
F. MM)‘J?': Mar. Qupst? '{rMZbé.

Yt LA50
Mma £] il WM C_W md

|. Mot -
ol 3 RA7 Jaduro® ’ A)
) 19280 A VEC s (oo PO

mal) /aaampulﬂ -

. TMM%W
7. ot aheor  Quwr-



GREGORY OWENS _
61230 ~¢ D OS5 XIP-61252

GRECORY |
O @‘W‘M Zoad 17 7R 2004 yaslo. Raludde, 7oAy
& APu- |
WKMM— %«a b vl ld b Zuinad

A. M«Mz,& Ofeed W
19
Maj*/\h ML N b Adsuh 25 WOV 17T

- o Sl S a7 D€ 207l
LA G M

CQMM}W 747>
o b 2ne Sgdalin a4 2Y AV 2T

LWW/ 7\"‘;7

49. Tabatha Michelle Upchurch (Shirley Obed, Shirley Amos, John Porter) was bom about Nov 23

1974
Tabatha married Gregory Owens . Gregory was born about 1976/1986.

They had the following children:
61F i Madelyn Michelle Owens was born on 21 Dec 2001 m of Jamestown, Fentress,
Tennessee.

Perfect Attendance and/or Honor Roll at Pine Haven Elementary in Fentress Courier
14 Nov 2012.

62 F i. Zoe Elizabeth Lynn Owens was bom on 24 Nov 2003 in of Jamestown, Fentress,

Tennessee.
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HEBER OWENS

Heber J. Owens, age 72, of
Raleigh, formerly of Apex, died
Monday afternoon, December 26,
1994 in Rex Hospital. A funeral
service was held on Thursday in the
Apex Funeral Home Chapel. Rev.
Lalon Barnes officiated the service.
Burial was held in the Hillcrest
Cemetery in Apex.

Surviving are two sons; Robert
Owens and Neil Owens, both of
Raleigh; two daughters, Judy Davis
and Linda Pendergraft, both of
Apex; a sister, Gladys Todd of
Kernersville; nineteen grand-
children and seventeen great-
grandchildren. He was pre-
deceased by a daughter, Elizabeth
Owens Ennis.

The family received friends at the
Apex Funeral Home. Memorials
may be made to the charity of one’s
choice.
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F Gl (J' In September, 1897, the church elected J. C. Owcnsfio serve as pas-

tor for the remainder of the year, and in October they elected him pastor
for 1898. Re-elected for 1899, he served only half of that year, resigning in
May because he had been appointed a missionary to China.

Following Owens’ departure there was a period of instability in pasto-
ral leadership and an absence of unity in the congregation. On June 25,
1899, T. H. Leavitt was called to serve the rest of the year, but seven weeks
later, on August 13, he resigned. On August 26 a committee was appointed
“to secure a pastor.” On September 23 they offered two names, C. R. Tay-
lor and former pastor A. D. Hunter. On October 21 the church voted unani-
mously to call Hunter but he declined the call. A new committee was ap-
pointed, with two of the three members of the first committee serving on
it. That committee reported on November 25 with the names of “Brethren
Lewis and Pippins” who would accept a call. The committee was discharged,
Pippins and C. R. Taylor were nominated, but Lewis was not. C. R. Taylor
was elected by a vote of 20 to 11. The motion to make the vote unanimous
“was rejected by a vote of two.” Taylor began his work as pastor on Febru-
ary 24,1900 and conducted services regularly through September 22, 1900.
At the service on that Sunday, however, “Bro. Yates reported that the church
was behind on missions and that as it was our pastor’s last time, his salary
should be collected.” And Taylor stated “that he would furnish a supply
until the end of the year or until the church should call a pastor.”

At the next church conference, held on October 29, 1900, the names
of three candidates were placed before the church. On the third ballot
S. W. Oldham was elected to serve for one year, and then the vote was
made unanimous. At the conference on Saturday, November 24, which
was presided over by one of the defeated candidates for the pastorate, it
was announced that Oldham had accepted the call and would begin his
work as pastor in January, 1901. At the end of that year the lack of unity
was still apparent. At the regular church conference on the last Saturday
in October, 1901, when the church was choosing a pastor for 1902, two
men were considered—S. W. Oldham, the incumbent, and J. L. Martin.
After two ballots the church had failed to elect either man and it was
decided to postpone the next ballot until Sunday morning. On Sunday,
Oldham took his name off the ballot and “Bro. J. L. Martin received a
majority of the votes.” His call was then made unanimous, and, in spite of
the division at the time, his pastorate proved to be a turning point in the
life of the church.
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Inwood Church had little continuity of pastoral leadership. G. N. Cowan

' — . v had served only the first eight months of 1897; J. C. Owensiserved nine
1§91 -1899 J. C. ML

months; T. H. Leavitt was there for only seven weeks. The church was not

_ ; unanimous in extending a call to C. R. Taylor, voting 20 to 11, and Taylor
| v 8 O~ ] 8 8 ‘7 [ 4‘ w - N ORRIS remained with them for only eleven months. S, W. Oldham served for only
one year.
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. 7. WESLEY FLOWERS MILLS, son of Shadrack Mills and Patsy Wilson, was
f}. Aj(}o«w40¢v, /V}Alw4_ born ca 1831 in Wake Co., NC, and died 19_ . He married 29 Jul 1851
Delaney Harwood (b ca 1830, d aft 1898), daughter of John Harwood. They
: were married by JP Young Booker, in Wake Co., NC - bondsman was Oliver
Ly Loeantne Ml Mills. ¥ J
In 1853 and 1858, Wesley was involved in a few court cases. For
=Em U more info see ch. COURT DATES ETCHED IN TIME (May 1853-pg. 517), (Aug

1853-pg. 532), and (May 1858-pg. 503).
2\ 1 Wesley served in the Confederate Army during the Civil War. For
: é)\/\ VV&/\% info see ch. GRANDSONS OF NAAMAN MILLS: SOLDIERS IN THE CIVIL WAR.
Wesley was a farmer. They resided in Chatham Co, NC (Grove P.0.)

M L. on FC/1860; (Pittsboro P.0.) on FC/1870; and (Williams Twp.) on FC/1880.
In 1870, Wesley owned real estate valued at $200 and a personal estate
& ka24Qa< valued at $400.

In Wesley's compiled military service record from the Civil War, he
fi&oambbL is described as being 6 feet, 3 3/4 inches tall. On 26 Jun 1901, he
i applied for a soldier’s pension from the State of NC, for wounds that he

VWL»Qqu had received during the Civil War. His application was approved.
Their children:
. de AR 2A T. William H. Mills (b Oct 1853, d 19_ ) m 20 Dec 1876 Elizabeth C.
7dh*4’//ﬂl”)4 [iAie 1?) Lasater (b Jun 1857, @ 19_ ). Married in Chatham Co., NC. He/was a
¢ wlns P2V farmer. Resided in Chatham Co., NC (West Williams Twp.) on FC/1880;
128004 Flouming MV and Wake Co., NC (White Oak Twp.) on FC/1900-1920. Their children.:
. 5 . ) (1) sidney N. Mills (b 11 Oct 1877, d Sep 1916) m 13 Nov 1901 Octavia
ZI Ve | 8V Qudd, uTiyg Jenks (b 1882, d 1944). Married by Bap. Min. W.S. Olive, in Apex,

) . n NC. Sidney is buried at Jenks Fam. Cen., Apex, NC. He was a
Saami. o i Lo farmer. Resided in Wake Co., NC (White Oak Twp.) on FC/1910.

Their children:
Chinlds.. Datdaran (A) Ralph 0. Mills (b ca 1902) m 20 Oct 1923 Sarah Mildred Jones (b
ca 1901). Married by Bap. Min. Robert E. Atkins, in Wake Co., NC
(Raleigh Twp.). Their children:
Lo 2 Aflf 77 (a) Mary Helen Mills (b 192_) m 17 Nov 1943 James E. Olive. Nfi.
[ AR i 1 ?5=ﬁ\ (b) Robert Judson Mills (b 6 Dec 1925, d 6 Jun 1954) m 14 Sep 1947
o > )/»bw];j Grace Johnson (b 2 Aug 1928). Married in SC. Their chlldrgn:
ja"/‘f“ K e e, b1) Robert Judson Mills, Jr. (b 28 May 1948) m 19__ Susan Austin.
Their children:
LLQA%AAaifQAQH * Meredith Lee Mills (b Oct 1978).
* Judson Odell Mills (b 1981).
b2) William Ralph Mills (b 15 Jul 1949) m 8 Jul 1972 Margaret
Susan Seymour (b 23 Aug 1950). Married in Wake Co., NC.
Resided in Apex, NC. Their children:
* Jason Mills (b 29 Mar 1976).
* Angela Susanne Mills (b 1 May 1980).
b3) Patricia Ann Mills (b 12 Jul 1952).
(B) Alma May Mills (b 1906) m 25 Dec 1926 William G. Mann (b 1896, d
1968). Married by Bap. Min. W.S. Olive, in Apex, NC. William is
buried at Olive Chapel Bap. Ch. Cem., Apex, NC. Nfi.
(C) Clyde Eustace Mills (b ca 1907) m 26 Dec 1948 Daphne Jones
Watkins (b ca 1921). Married in Raleigh, NC. Nfi.
(D) Otis J. Mills (b 16 Jan 1909, d 2 May 1981). Buried at Olive
Chapel Bap. Ch. Cem., Apex, NC. Nfi.
(E) Gleason Mills (b ca 1912). Nfi.
(2) John Mills (b Dec 1879, d aft 1880). Nfi.
(3) Joseph W. Mills (b Feb 1881, d 1930) m 13 Jun 1908 Lalie D. Mills
(b 8 Apr 1883, d 7 Apr 1977), daughter of John Haywood Mills and
(4)(:ﬂ Claranda F. Sears. For info on their descendants find Lalie in the

Pazpandd (5) Charlie A. Mills (b Aug 1686, d 19_) m 23 Dec 1931 Lenora Collins.
1£4Q¢-A~$“9* Married in Harnett Co., NC. Nfi.

(6) Hattie B. Mills (b Sep 1888, d 19__) m 3 Oct 1920 Wm. W. Stell (b
ca 1891, d 19_ ). Married by Jp J.E. Owens;! in Raleigh, NC. Nfi.

J
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e. Marjorie Jean Upchurch married Thomas Henry Sowder from Louisville, KY.
She was born October 27, 1946, in Albany, Ky. Their children are
Erik Thomas Sowder (3/31/75 in Bowling Green, KY), Weston David
Sowder (10/12/76 in Jackson, TN.), Rachel Louise Sowder (12/14/78
n Jackson, TN.), and Melissa Jean Sowder (9/2/80 in Jackson, TN).

f. Rachel Lola Upchurch married James Cecil Owens;inicknamed "Jay,"(10/20/43)

- born at Prater, VA. I was born on August 7, 1944, in Albany, KY. Our

children are James Knox Owens (10/23/74) and Earl Fox Owens (6/3/77).
Both of our children were bom in Bristol, TN. Our son James Knox is
married to Shannon Rae Caudell (10/10/76) from Abingdon, VA. '

g. Susan Foxie Upchurch married Howard Carter Maupin I. She was born on
May 26, 1950, in Glasgow, KY. Carter was born on July 6, 1952, in
Somerset, KY. They were married at the home of the bride in Albany,
KY., on Jan. 10, 1977. Their son Howard Carter Maupin IIT was born
8/13/84, in Glasgow, KY.

Howard Cadlin Mawgoin I 10l &eiine, Puwuiﬁ Jtellowmk Sty
st Ruvdkem Lo, kY eduwin. Roglod mM?Ee ﬂ&MW&UL rey
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e. Marjorie Jean Upchurch married Thomas Henry Sowder from Louisville, K.
She was born October 27, 1946, in Albany, Ky. Their children are
Erik Thomas Sowder (3/31/75 in Bowling Green, KY), Weston David
Sowder (10/12/76 in Jackson, TN.), Rachel Louise Sowder (12/14/78
m Jackson, TN.), and Melissa Jean Sowder (9/2/80 in Jackson, TN).

f. Rachel Lola Upchurch married James Cecil Owens, nicknamed "Jay, "(10/20/43)

- bomn at Prater, VA. I was born on August 7, 1944, in Albany, KY. Our
children are James Knox Oweny/(10/23/74) and Earl Fox Owens (6/3/77).
Both of our children were born in Bristol, TN. Our son James Knog'is
married to Shanmon Rae Caudell (10/10/76) from Abingdon, VA.

g. Susan Foxie Upchurch married Howard Carter Maupin II. She was born on
May 26, 1950, in Glasgow, KY. Carter was born on July 6, 1952, in
Somerset, KY. They were married at the home of the bride in Albany,
KY., on Jan. 10, 1977. Their son Howard Carter Maupin IIT was born
8/13/84, in Glasgow, KY.
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JANIE OWENS

TANIE LEE Orens

() TEXAS BIRIR INDEX - FER <. T. PETERSON, TR
1503 ~ 199)

Name o

3irth Date Gender Birth County Father's Narme
J?PE?,Lf% Oigps f\ 1 Feb 1957 Female Navarro Glen Darrell Owens
Ricky Glen Owens 29 Apr 1959 Male Navarro Glen Darrell Owens
sandy Gale Owens 28 Dec 1964 Female Navarro Glen Darrell Owens
Teena Ray Owens 20 Dec 1960 Female Navarro Glen Darrell Owens
Nicky Don Owens 19 Jul 1962 Male Navarro Glen Darrell Owens

|8JuvlL Cobs

Mother's Name
vencie Ray Upchurch

Vencie Ray Upchurch
vencie Ray Upchurch
vencie Ray Upchurch

vencie Ray Upchurch
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m. Frank Lendale Lewis - December 25, 1934 .
‘ b. September 21, 1915 ’ NoTZ
1 1061 Frank Lendale Lewis, g B Se-ptembzr 7, 1935 LY 04 vs (LIDPA
m, Sylvia Miller - October 14, 1961 P
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| =~ 11G1 Joye Dale Lewis b, September 28, 1962 LENDALE VS | SYNDHLE
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6. Tiliatha Cummi Mills (b 8 Jan 1880, 4 9 Mar 1975) m 19 Oct 1902 Henry
Taylor Goodwin (b 14 Feb 1878, d 16 Feb 1958). Married by Bap. Min.
W.S. Olive, in Apex, NC. Buried at Olive Chapel Bap. Ch. Cem., Apex,
NC. Resided in Wake Co., NC (White Oak Twp.) on FC/1910-1920.
Tiliatha lived to age 95. Their children:

(1) Royzell Goodwin (b 30 Nov 1903, d Jan 1970) m 21 Nov 1927 Clyde
Sears (b ca 1910). Nfi.

(2) Ruby Goodwin (b ca 1908). Nfi.

(3) Lida Goodwin (b ca 1912). Nfi.

(4) Dorls Goodw1n (b ca 1917) Nfi.
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Thanks so much for your reply. | really hated to bother you but thought you

might have something on the Indian connection. | have heard lots of stories

but that one little entry is the only thing we have found in writing.  Lee Blackburn,
since deceased, remembered "Aunt Telitha" coming to visit. He said that he

and all the other kids hid because they were afraid that she would scalp them. Lee
lived in Lamar County, TX.  Jesse Owens, a grandson of Telitha, said that Telitha
was "T Running Brook", a Cherokee. My dad said that she was always referred to
as "Aunt T". Telitha lived in Tribbey, OK when 2 sons

were ran over by a train. The newspaper said they were asleep on the tracks.
They were on their way home from harvesting wheat in Kansas. Sounds "fishy"

to me.

Anyway, enough of my rambling. | would surely like to have the info that you
have on Charity. Since we now think that Sarah Blackburn's maiden name
was Pusser/Purser, | think it possible that she could have been Charity"s
sister.
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A BIVINS, WILLIAM, Private
Enlisted in Wake County on May 14, 1864, for
the war. Died in hospital at Richmond, Virginia,
July 26, 1864, of “phthisis pulmonalis.”
A BRASWELL, BAKER W, Private
Resided in Edgecombe County and enlisted in
- Wake County on July 8, 1868, for the war. Pres-
ent or accounted for until captured at Kelly's
Ford, Virginia, November 7, 1863. Confined at
Point Lookout, Maryland, until paroled and
sent to Venus Point, Savannah River, Georgia,
November 1, 1864, for exchange. Paroled at
Goldsboro on May 18, 1865. “Came in for parole.”

£ % COLEY, G. D., Private
Enlisted in Wake County on Mav 28, 1RG4, for
the war., Company muster rolls report him  as
absent wounded from July 18, 1864, through
?ctobcr. 1864, Paroled at Statesville on May 19,
B65.

£ GRAVES, A., Private

Enlisted in Wake County on February 3, 1864
for the war. Deserted on July 28, 1864,

HEATHCOCK, SAMUEL W., Private
Enlisted in Wake County on May 23, 18G4
the war, Company muster rolls state that he.
left near Washington, D.C, July 12, 1864, sick.
Federal Provost Marshal records do not indicate
where and when he was captured, but his name
appears on a roll of prisoners who took the Oath
of Allegiar_xce at Elmira, New York, July 7, 1865.

A OWENS, JOUNT Private

Enlisted in Wake County on June 6, 1864, for the

war. Deserted June 16, 1864.

/N RAY, JOHN D., Private

S

for

N thihusuptes, (o WERosly T00 136
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2\ SMITH, JOHN B, Private
Enlisted in Wake County on April 27, 1864, for
the war. Deserted May 22, 1854, and reported as
a deserter on muster rolls through October, 1864.
Appears on a register of effects of deceased
soldiers dated 1864.

2 STEWART, WILLIAM W., Private
Enlisted in Wake County on June 1, 1864, for the
war. Captured at Winchester, Virginia, September
19, 1864, and confined at Point Lookout, Mary-
land. Pavoled at Point Lookout and transferred

for exchange to Aiken’s Landing, Virginia,
March 15, 1865. Declured exchanged on March I8,
1865.

/> WHIRLAN, A. B, Private
Captured and paroled at Raleigh on April 12,
1865.

N WHITLOW, JOHN, Private _
Resided in Randolph County and enlisted in
Wake County at age 26, August 19, 1862, for the
war. Roll of Honor carries the remark: “Sent to
hospital November 15, 1862, and not heard from
since.”

Y WOODRUFF, JOSHUA, Private
Eunlisted in Wake County on June 25, 1863, for
the war. Present or accounted for on company
muster rolls through October, 1864, being re-
ported as absent without leave from March 22,
1864, through October, 1864.
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Enlisted in Wake County on April 29, 1864, for
the war. Present or accounted for on company
muster rolls through October, 1864. Admitted to
hospital at Richmond, Virginia, January 5, 1865,

and furloughed for 60 days on January 8, 1865.

£> REID, MALON, Private
Enlisted in Wake County on June 7, 1861, for the
war. Reported on September-October, 1864, mus-

tgr roll as “absent wounded and taken prisoner
September 19, 1864."

Iy RIDGE, WILLIAM, Private

Enlisted in Wake County for the war. First re-
ported on company muster roll for May 1-August

31, 1864. Reported on that muster roll as “absent
sick since August 17, 1864." Reported with same
vemark on Scptember-October, 1864, muster roll,

Issued clothing at General Hospital, Liberty,

Virginia, October 21, 1864.
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Name Zirth C[zze Gerzzr Birth County Tather's Nznme Mothzr's Name

Joshua Brandon Clevelan O'-Jensq\ 24 Jar. 1983 Mzle Czallas 2obert Clzveland Cwens Jzdy Gail Ugzchurch
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A TRIVITT, ANDREW, Private

&> LENTZ, ABRAM, Private Enlisted in Wake County for the war. First
Enlisted in Wake County on April 1, 1864, for the reported on May 1-August 31, 1864, muster roll,
war. Captured at Winchester, Virginia, Septem- but the date of enlistment was not reported.
ber 19, 1864, and confined at Point Lookout, Appears on that muster roll with the remark:
Maryland, until transferred for exchange to “Deserted July 29 near Martinsburg, Virginia.”

Aiken's Landing, Virginia, March 15, 1865. De-

clared exchanged on March 18, 1865. Enlisted in Wake County on April 8, 1864, for
D w_s_l’.}'ﬂfl’rivalc the war. Present or accounted for on company
" Enlisted in Wake County on April 8, 1864, for muster rolls through October, 1864.
the war. Captured at Fisher’s Hill, Virginia, 2 TUTTLE, MARTIN LEE, Private
September 22, 1864. Confined at Point Lookout, Enlisted in Wake County on April . 1864, for the
Maryland, ur_uil paroled and sent to Venus Point, war. Wounded and captured at Spotsylvania
Savannah River, Georgia, October 30, 1864, for Court House, Virginia, May 12, 1864 Confined in
exchange. Declared exchanged at Venus Point on hospital at Washington, D.C., until uansferred to
November I5. 1864. Old Capitol Prison, Washington, December 4,

43 TUTTLE, FRANCIS J., Private

(> PEACOCK, JACOB, Private 1864. Transferred on December 16, 1864, to
Enlisted in Wake County on April 26, 1864, for Elmira, New York, where he remained undl
the war. May 1-August 31, 1864, muster roll states = paroled for exchange on February 13, 1865. Re-
that he “deserted July 14, 1864, ncar Poolsville, ceived in exchange at Boulware's Wharf, James L
Maryland.” Federal Provost Marshal vecords indi- ~--—'  River, Virginia, February 20-21, 1865. Admitted to = —
cuate that he was caprured July I8, 1864, and hospital at Richmond, Virginia, February 21, 1863, ) o
confined at Old Capitol Prison, Washington, and furloughed on February 25, 1865. - T

D.C. Transferred on July 23-25, 1864, to Elmira, .
New York, where he died September 4, 1864, of £> WILSON, DAVID, Private o

“chronic diarrhoea.” Enlisted in Wake Counr.éhclntjune 4]Lc1854{’for the
. S spiis e war. Deserted near rlottesville, irginia, .. - — ——e— o ——

L ROBE}RSO:_\' JOHN, Private June 16, 1864, and returned to company on
Enlisted in Wake County on April 28, 1864, for September 26, 1864. Sent to hospital on Octo- . —  —— — ® rm——

the war. Present or accounted for on company ber 29, 1864. Paroled at Greensboro on May 5,

muster rolls through October, 1864, 1865.

£ SANDEFORD, ELLIOT, Private
Resided in Wake County. Captured at Farm.
ville, Virginia, April G, 1865, and confined at
Point Lookout, Maryland, until released after
. taking the Oath of Allegiance on June 20, 1865. ;
. ' f ' 3 -
T £5 SWIFT, G. R., Private ; :
_ Enlisted in Wake County on April 26, 1864, for i — S (R L : T ; T
the war. May l-August 31, 1864, muster roll : i 3
_ states that he “deserted July 14, 1864, near Pools- ; i :
ville, Maryland.”

> WINSTEAD, J. W., Private o
Enlisted in Wake County on May 3, 1864, for the :
war. Present or accounted for on company mus __ e e
ter rolls through October, 1864. Paroled at
Winchester, Virginia, on April 27,1865,
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Kristen Myers Cotten of Apex and
Brian Keith Davis of Apex were
united in marriage June 19 at Salem
Baptist Church. The Rev. Ed
McKeown officiated.

The bride is the daughter of
Dennis and Susan Cotten of Apex.
Her grandparents are Mrs. Rosalie
Cotten of Apex and Mr. and Mrs.
Jimmy Myers of Greensboro. The
groom is the son of Johnny and Judy
Davis of Apex. He is the grandson
of Dorothy Owens, formerly of
Apex.

Serving as matron of honor was
Angie Perkins Rollins of Fuquay-
Varina. Bridesmaids were Allison
Cotten, cousin of the bride of Apex;
Angie Davis, sister-in-law of the
groom of Fuquay-Varina; Leigh

Davis, sister-in-law of the groom of

Garner; Elizabeth Lucas, friend of
the bride of Apex and Mindy
Rountree, friend of the bride of
Fuquay- Varina.

Junior bridesmaids were Brittney
Davis of Fuquay-Varina and Jordan
Beverly of Garner, nieces of the
groom.

The flower girl was Alyssa Davis,
niece of the groom of Fuquay-
Varina. The ring bearer was Justin
Davis, nephew of the groom, also of
“uquay-Varina.
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Best man was Johnny Davis of
Apex, father of the groom. Ushers
were Jeremy Davis of Fuquay-
Varina, Michael Davis of Apex,
Terry Davis of Garner, all brothers
of the groom; Robert LaForge and
Jeff Penny, both friends of the
groom of Fuquay-Varina.

Wedding music was provided by
Larry Green, organist and Karen
Gaster, pianist. Vocalists were
Elizabeth Lucas and W. A. Creech.
The program_ attendant was Emily
Maynard, cousin of the bride, of
Apex. Andria Norris, cousin of the
bride of Gibsonville, attended the
guest register. The wedding director
was Marie Holt of Apex.

Following the ceremony, the
reception was held at the fellowship
hall of Salem Baptist Church, given
in honor of the couple by Kristen’s
parents, Dennis and Susan Cotten.

The bride is a graduate of Apex
High School. She is a processing
assistant at UNC Physicians and
Associates in Chapel Hill. The
groom attended Fuquay-Varina
High School. He is employed by
Carroll’s Grading as a truck driver.

After a wedding trip to the coast
of North Carolina, the couple will
make their home in Fuquay-
Varina.
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Mrs. Brian Keith Davis
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UPCHURCH RANDY 30 2 ECKLES KELLY 26 1 MADISON 3 28 1988
UPCHURCH RAY C 18 WAYNE 0 ANDERSON CAROLYN S 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 30 1990
UPCHURCH RICHARD H 27 FRANKLIN 0 ROGERS PAULA 19 FRANKLIN 0 FRANKLIN 6 19 75
UPCHURCH RICHARD H 37 FRANKLIN 1 HOPEWELL BILLIE 35 FRANKLIN 1 WOODFORD 2 14 1986
UPCHURCH RICHARD D 25 CLINTON 0 FLOWERS CHARLOT L 21 CLINTON 0 CUNTON 3 10 1985
UPCHURCH RICKY D 28 0 COLEMAN  TINA R 19 PKE 1 PKE 8 15 1987
UPCHURCH ROBERT L 20 FRANKLN o0 MILLER ROBIN L 16 FRANKLN 0 FRANKLIN 7 2 83
UPCHURCH ROBERT L 23 0 HAMMEL RENEE D 21 1 11 11 83
UPCHURCH ROBERT 18 HART 0 GUENTHER CHERYL 18 HART 0 HART 8 29 75
UPCHURCH ROBERT D 43 BRECKINRIDGE 1 BROWN LINDA D 30 BRECKINRIDGE 1 DAVIESS 7 31 81
UPCHURCH ROBERT 38 WARREN 2 HAWKINS  GWENITH 40 WARREN 3 WARREN 1 6 1995
UPCHURCH RONNIE 18 WAYNE o COFFEY JANET L 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 9 23 73
UPCHURCH ROOSVLT L 54 FAYETTE 1 COURTNEY EMMA J 56 FAYETTE 1 FAYETTE 1 31 80
UPCHURCH RUSSELL L 18 0 ROBINSON  ANITA F 15 0 10 18 80
UPCHURCH SCOTT A 28 WAYNE 0 BENNETT TERI L 28 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 18 1999
UPCHURCH STEPHEN S 20 CALLOWAY 0 ROBERTS MELANIE K 20 CALLOWAY 0 CALLOWAY 12 6 1984
UPCHURCH STEVEN W 20 o COFFEY SHANNON L 17 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 17 1989
UPCHURCH THOMAS S 19 o BOOTH VICKIE L 17 0 6 4 76
UPCHURCH THOMAS J 22 0 OWENS JULIE M4N21 0 MADISON 5 12 1992
UPCHURCH  THOMAS L 19 o CARTER  DONNA J 26 1 TRIMBLE 2 24 1990
UPCHURCH TODD J 20 JEFFERSON 0 EATON MELANIE L 18 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 4 27 1990
UPCHURCH TODD J 22 JEFFERSON 1 DUNCAN JENNY R 18 OLDHAM 0 JEFFERSON 5 8 1992
UPCHURCH TRACY E 24 CALDWELL 0 JACKSON FELISHA Y 21 CALDWELL 1 CALDWELL 4 15 1987
UPCHURCH VICTOR G 19 CLINTON 0 BROWN BEVERLY L 18 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 6 15 79
UPCHURCH WAYNE 20 0 BEATY SHARON G 15 0 CLINTON 5 21 1985
UPCHURCH WILLARD R 18 WAYNE 0 DENNIS ALICE K 16 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 23 74
UPCHURCH WILLARD C 23 PULASKI 0 BEACHLER DEBRA D 26 PULASKI 0 PULASKI 3 17 1985
UPCHURCH WILLIAM W 22 MARSHALL o0 ROBERTS ELUZBTH A 20 MARSHALL 0 MARSHALL 8 13 77
UPCHURCH WILLIAM M 68 WAYNE 0 ROBERTS RUTH B 49 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 3 19 76
VAUGHN RALPH L 22 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH DARLENE 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 6 1993
s 2 UPCHURCH DELORCE J 51 MADISON 2 MADISON 12 27 1988

FRANK D

58 MADISON
41 WAYNE
24 JEFFERSON

o UPCHURCH WANDA S

0 UPCHURCH SUSAN c

25 JEFFERSON

49 WAYNE

2 WAYNE 7
0 JEFFERSON 7

8 1995

73
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Elizabeth and Henry Covington
have returned home after spending.
a week in Dallas, Texas. Elizabeth
enjoyed visiting her daughter,
Cathy while Henry attended to
- State College business.
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Elizabeth Covington has
returned home from Atlanta,
Georgia after spending a week

with her daughter Kathy. -
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Left to right: Megan, Tyler, Katie, Julia Lucas Owens and Richard
P FRLE P"‘W“ K Owens, Margaret Lucas, Margie, and Ashleigh.

14 4
'mnAgere” v 2O Making History Come Alive
P & A3RLTE mMARTEA LUCAS  The article about Dr. Tom Stafford in
NC State magazine was a great tribute
P & (ﬁ) Tﬂﬁﬂﬂ—- to an enthusiastic and dedicated mem-
ELlLAg &T N LvcAs ber of the NC State family. My family
and I met him at the Legacy Luncheon
P a@E) _:3' ULFA PARK LV e attended with our daughter, Julia,
and her family last August when our
P& mp() RTCAAD grandson, Tyler Owens, entered NC State
NEL SON) & WENS as a freshman. Dr. Stafford was most
- interested in our family history since
Y 4 (N ME W OwEN; Tyler is a 5th generation Wolfpacker. My
P (D) TYLER OwWENS grandfather, Charles B. Williams, was in
the very first graduating class, and each
g a @ [AATLE OW EAV  generation has followed with NC State
University graduates. Dr. Stafford told
us about his Bell Tower tour, and I later
arranged for my senior group at Hayes
Barton Methodist Church to take the
tour. The tour brings to life the story of
those first students and physically travels
from Holladay Hall, the initial building
on campus, to the Bell Tower, noting
its beginnings and significance. [ bad a
big surprise when we first took the tour
when Dr. Stafford featured a picture of
the first freshman class—including my
grandfather—and then a picture of my
family taken at the Legacy Luncheon.
Thank you, Dr. Stafford, for making
history come alive.
Margie Park Lucas '82 MED
Cary, N.C.
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Spencer Sanderson and Sheri Owens

Area couple is engaged

Linda M. Owens of Knightdale announces the engagement of her
daughter, Sheri Lynne Owens of Knightdale, to Spencer Silas Sander-

lscdon, V<

son of Knightdale, theson of the Rev. and Mrs. William R. Sanderson.

The bride-elect is also the daughter of the late Larry Allen Owens.
The wedding will be held Tuesday, Jan. 15, at 11 a.m. on St. Thomas
Island in the U.S. Virgin Islands.
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Kentucky Marriages Recorded In Scott Co, TN - Pulaski County, KY

142 23 nov 1882 Shelby Uspr-t 21 Wayne Co KY
Leotha Owenst 25 Wayne Co KY

groom's occupation, fafmer

W. Stillwell, minister
wits: M.J. Stillwell
recorded: 27 Jan 1883

Wayne Co KY
Wayne Co KY

(after checking the 1860, 1870 Wayne censuses, I am inclined to think

this groom's name is "Shelby Upchurch")
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LUCILLE OWENS

AF-AM LUCLLLE MANIE OLWENS
( } North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996

UPCHURCH, LUCILLE MAMIE Death Date: 01 June 1988 Gender: Female
Place of Death: iDurham (P), Durham, North Carolina Race:
Black o '
Residence: {Durham (P), Durham, North Carolina Age: 67 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Married
Hospital: General Hospital Bed Code: 100 Beds & Over
Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial in state
Birth Date: 15 August 1920 State of Birth: Virginia

Father: ZOWENSJR¢ Death Date: SS# 243073020
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UPCHURCH, Mattie Eliza
sex: Female
Birth Date: 29 May 1885 Birthplace: Monticello, Wayne, Ky
Recorded in: Titus, Texas
Father: Sheby UPCHURCH
Mother: Lythia Lee Ann OWENS “»
Source: FHL Number 1398951 Dates: 1870-1885

Birth
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UPCHURCH, Rosie Ethel ' Birth
sex: Female
Birth Date: 21 Jul 1887 Birthplace: Burnsides, Wayne, Ky
Recorded in; Titus, Texas
Father: Shelvie UPCHURCH
Mother: Lythia Lee Ann OWENS™
Source: FHL Number 1398951 Dates: 1870-1885
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49. Tabatha Michelle Upchurch (Shirley Obed, Shirley Amos, John Porter) was born about Nov 23

1974
Tabatha married Gregory Owens . Gregory was born about 1976/1986.

They had the followmng children:
61F L. Madelyn Michelle Owens was born on 21 Dec 2001 in of Jamestown, Fentress,
Tennessee.

Perfect Attendance and/or Honor Roll at Pine Haven Elementary in Fentress Courier
14 Nov 2012.

62F i. Zoe Elizabeth Lynn Owens was born on 24 Nov 2003 in of Jamestown, Fentress,

Tennessee.
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Owens, Moore
exchange vows

Margie Carlene Owens of Cary and Robert Arnold
Moore of Raleigh were married Dec. 7 at Mt. Olivet
Baptist Church. The Rev. Tom Vestal officiated at the
ceremony.

The bride is the daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Carl E.
MeConnell of Cary. The bridegroom is the son of Mr. and
Mrs. Robert E. Moore of Raleigh.

Given in marriage by her parents, the bride wore a
gown of white taffeta. The natural waistline and bodice
was covered with silk Venise lace and trimmed with
seed pearls. The V-neckline and long, full bishop sleeves
also were trimmed with silk Venise lace and pearls.
Lace edged the hemline and extended around the semi-
cathedral train. Her veil of silk illusion was edged in
lace.

Eloise Traie Owens of New York, sister of the bride,
was the maid of honor. Bridesmaids were Mary Beth
Owen of Raleigh, Cindy Brown of New York, Ginny
Craig of Raleigh and Vicci Owens of Asheville.

The father of the bridegroom was the best man.
Ushers were Dillard Bullock, Chris Clark, Peter Daniel,
Ken Heybrock, John McLawhorn and Tom Owens.

Following a reception at the church, the couple left on
their wedding trip to Kiawah Island. They will live in
Raleigh. :

The bride is a graduate of Appalachian State
University and is -employed at Hudson-Belk. The
bridegroom attended Wake Technical College and is
employed with Century Label and Tag Co. Margie Carlene Owens Moore

Parties are held to honor couple

Carlene Owens and Bob Moore were honored with  bridegroom-elect’s family hosted bridal showers at their
several parties prior to their wedding. homes for the bride-elect.

The parents of the hridegroom-elect, Mr. and Mrs. The rehearsal dinner was hosted by the parent’s of the
Robert E. Moore, hosted an engagement party at The  bridegroom-elect Dec, 6 at the Golden Corral.
.Plantation Inn. ‘ A bridesmaids’ luncheon was-held at The Velvet Cloak

Marie Wright hosted a party at her home and Ms. and hosted by Eloise H. Stephens, grandmother of the
Jodee King also hosted a party for the couple. bride-elect; Mrs. A.J. Fletcher, aunt of the bride-elect;

Mrs., Jeff Martin, Mrs. Jerry Imhoff and the and Mrs. Walter J. Early, aunt of the bride-elect.

—
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Left to right: Megan, Tyler, Katie, Julia Lucas Owens and Richard
EFR IC PM K Owens, Margaret Lucas, Margie, and Ashleigh.

{1 2
MAgere’ v DO Making History Come Alive

P & AsRLre mANRTIA LUCAS  The article about Dr. Tom Stafford in
NC State magazine was a great tribute
P 4 O:D @_ﬂ&&ﬁl@_@'—- to an enthusiastic and dedicated mem-
FLiLAg &T N LvcA2  Dber of the NC State family. My family
and I met him at the Legacy Luncheon
P & @) JULFA PrARIE LVCA? e attended with our daughter, Julia,
. and her family last August when our
P& mp() RTGLPAD grandson, Tyler Owens, entered NC State
NEL SON) & WENS as a freshman. Dr. Stafford was most
_ interested in our family history since
P 2 (D MEGHWN OWENS  Tyleris a sth generation Wolfpacker. My
P A (2 TYLER OW =) grandfather, Charles B. Williams, was in
the very first graduating class, and each
| PAl Q\ IAATIE DWEAY  generation has followed with NC State
University graduates. Dr. Stafford told
us about his Bell Tower tour, and [ later
arranged for my senior group at Hayes
Barton Methodist Church to take the
tour. The tour brings to life the story of
those first students and physically travels
from Holladay Hall, the initial building
on campus, to the Bell Tower, noting
its beginnings and significance. I had a
big surprise when we first took the tour
when Dr. Stafford featured a picture of
the first freshman class—including my
grandfather—and then a picture of my
family taken at the Legacy Luncheon.
Thank you, Dr. Stafford, for making
history come alive.
Margie Park Lucas '82 MED
Cary, N.C.
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A& () PATR ICTA AU Youngsville, died Tuesday, April 16, -

at Franklin Regional Medical Center.
L> m4 @/"‘fzp’?wﬁ KALEHT Funeral was Friday, April 19, in the
: Bright Funeral Home chapel. Burial '
. eAseory CIHAVES > M0 (18D was at Gethsemane Memorial Gar- |
= A dens in Zebulon. -
M A0 s . — ~ owe® Surviving: wife, Catherine G.
I LIz W5 ETIE ¢ HAVIS . Chavis; daughter, Elizabeth Chavis

_ of the home; son, Michael Chavis of
2. mreH AL C 194V ILS p \ the home; stepdaughter, Michelle
' e o = st DAY oF X Owens of the home; mother and step-
& M MM ’C father, ‘Patricia Ann and David
WA O - - HESTEL Knight of Zebulon; father, Clarence |

]-3 K Im C [+ Fim Chavis of Raleigh; sister, Kim Hester
of Willow Spring; half-sister, Kelly -

. JRELL IS W GWT (o STSIE 2F %) Knight of Zebulon.
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At Husband: Eben Piercy (Peercy)

Born: 14 February 1859 in: Wayne County, Kentucky
Married: Abt 1880 in: Wayne County, Kentucky
Died: 05 March 1928 in: Wayne County, Kentucky Elk Springs Cem. #3
D “#-Father: Sherrod W. Piercy
9 2-Mother: Caroline Prewitt

Wife: Mollie Owens X

Born: 14 December 1856 in: Wayne County, Kentucky
Died: 27 April 1927 in: Wayne County, Kentucky Elk Springs Cem. %3
CHILDREN
! Name: Olive "Ollie” (Peercy) Piercy
Born: 30 October 1889 in: Wayne County, Kentucky
F Married: 07 October 1908 in: Birdseye, Tennessee

in: near Akron, Ohio
)% Spouse: Martin James Brake

2 Name: Fred "Pid" (Peercy) Piercy
M Born: 20 July 1901 in: Wayne County, Kentucky
Died: 02 August 1932 in: Wayne County, Kentucky Elk Springs £3
3 Name: Roy (Peercy) Piercy
Born: 23 August 1895 in: Wayne County, Kentucky
M Married: Unknown in: Wayne County. Kentucky
Died: 27 March 1964 in: Wayne County, Kentucky Elk Springs 23

Spouse: Lona Gregory
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"' Monica O. Sumerlin. """

Momca Owens Edwards Sumerlm,
84, of Wilson, died Monday, ApnI 4
29. Funeral was Wednesday, May 1,
at Joyner’'s Funeral Home, Wilson. ’
Burial was in Stantonsburg Ceme-
tery. - ot

Sumvmg husband, Russell M
Sumerlin; daughters, . Edith - E.
Thomas of Wendell, Esther E. Felton
“of Wilson, Joyce S. Lamm of Buck-
‘horn; son, Russell E. Sumerin of
Wilson, sxstcr Elsie Owens Boone of
Middlesex; 13 gra.ndchddren, 18
great-grandchildren..”

Memorials may be made to Jgg
American Heart Assoc1at10n, clo

Phyllis Babb, 1108 Windemere Dri-
ve, Wilson 27893.
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On Saturday, March 9 at 11
a.m. Neil Owens and Bridgett
Schaefer will be married by our
pastor Rev. Lalon L. Barnes, Jr.
The church is invited to attend.
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1903 ~ 1997

Name Birth I Ciderth
Date Gender Birch COUHL_‘{ Father's ame other's Narme
o M '

Janie Lee Owens

1 Feb 1957

Female

Navarro

Glen Darrell Owens

Vencie Ray Upchurch

vencie Ray Upchurch

Ricky Glen Owens 29 Apr 1959 Male Navarro Glen Darrell Owens

sandy Gale Owens 28 Dec 1964 Female Navarro Glen Darrell Owens vencie Ray Upchurch
Teena Ray Owens 20 Dec 1960 Female Navarro Glen Darrell Owens vencie Ray Upchurch
Nicky Don OwenS/f\ 19 Jul 1962 Male Navarro Glen Darrell Owens vencie Ray Upchurch

——— e i
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Name 3irth Date Gender Birth County Fainer s Kize

Oliver Milton Owens A7 5 Nov 1962 Male Bell Dz_e E Owsos

-

Mother's Name

Mary J Upchurch
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79. SILaS MARIONS DISHMAN (JOHN', SINAH (SINE)?, JEFFERSON (JEPTHA), THOMAS") was born February 25,
1851 in Wayne Co. Ky, and died May 02, 1923 in Wayne Co. Ky ( Dry Hollar,Dishman Graveyard ). He
married (1) ELMINA HANcock February 02, 1870 in Wayne Co, Ky. He married (2) P_M,_O_WE__NQMarCh

17. 1915 in Wayne Co, Ky.

AIH- 5208

b, s 79 450 Lakest

Notes for SILAS MARION DISHMAN:

Silas Dishman is buried in the Dishman graveyard in Dry Hollow,going through Gate grave is to the left near
fence about middleways of area.He Has a young Daugther from second marriage that died at the age of two
buried beside him. Elmina is buried in Plesant Hill Cemetary off Route 200. Her grave is located to right side
of church about center ways, will be just to the left of the sheltered graves.

Silas owned and operated Dishman Mercantile in Dry Hollow. Wayne County,Kentucky. Later it became known
as Dishman and Sons Mercantile. He was also a Notary Public. He belong to the Monsonic Lodge of the

Masons.

Children of S1LAs DisHMAN and ELMINA HANCOCK are:
150. i, POLLY JANES DISHMAN, b. 1870, Wayne Co, Ky. d. 1937, Wayne Co, Ky ( Tuggle Ceme ).
151. ii. LOUIS JEFFERSON DISHMAN, b. August 1873, Wayne Co, Ky; d. April 12, 1943, Wayne Co, Ky ( Chestnut

Grove Ceme ).
152. iii. BURL TILL DISHMAN, b. January 20, 1876, Wayne Co, Ky, d. January 20, 1960, Muncie,Delaware Co, Ind.

153. iv. MILLIE ANN DISHMAN, b. March 05, 1878, Wayne Co, Ky; d. MO ..

154. v. LEEANN DISHMAN, b. September 1879, Wayne Co, Ky; d. September 02, 1926, Robbins ,Tenn.

155. vi. LENDA DISHMAN, b. March 1883, Slickford-Wayne Co-Ky; d. Wayne Co, Ky ( Chestnut Grove Ceme ).

156. vii. SARAH B.DISHMAN, b. January 1886, Wayne Co, Ky.

157. viii. MOLLIE E. DISHMAN, b. July 17, 1890, Wayne Co, Ky; d. October 11, 1944, Wayne Co, Ky (Dishman
Grave Yard- Dry Hollow ).

Children of SiLAs DiSHMAN and PEARLY W.OWENS are:
158. ix. ROYS DISHMAN, b. January 25, 1916, Wayne Co, Ky; d. January 08, 1952, Peoria, Il ( Lutherine Ceme ).

%x. CAROLINE DISHMAN, b. 1918.

159. xi. OLLIE LEONA DISHMAN, b. September 10, 1920, Wayne Co, Ky; d. April 30, 1990, Danville , I1L.
160. xii. WM. ODELL DISHMAN, b. March 12, 1923, Wayne Co, Ky. .

80. BURRELL TILLMAN® DISHMAN (JOHNY, SINAH (SINE)3, JEFFERSON (JEPTHA):, THOMAS!) was born August 1853
in Wayne Co, Ky, and died December 04, 1919 in Wayne Co , Ky. He married SALLY ABBOTT March 28, 1877

in Wayne Co, Ky.

Notes for BURRELL TILLMAN DISHMAN:
Was called Mousie Burl!

Children of BURRELL DISHMAN and SALLY ABBOTT are:
i. MARIONS DISHMAN.

il. LILLIE MAE DISHMAN.

161. iii. JOHN T. DISHMAN, b. March 03, 1884, Wayne Co, Ky; d. October 20, 1969, Wayne Co, Ky.

162. iv. JOSEPH HOOKER DISHMAN, b. June 03, 1886, Wayne Co, Ky, d. April 28, 1957, Wayne Co, Ky.

163. v. WM. HARRISON DISHMAN, b. August 1887, Wayne Co, Ky, d. November 01, 1961, WAyne Co, Ky.

164. vi. DAISY BELLE DISHMAN, b. December 14, 1892, Wayne Co, Ky, d. July 25, 1964, Jacksonville,I1l.

165. vii. MILLARD SHERMAN DISHMAN, b. August 24, 1898, Wayne Co, Ky; d. October 24, 1967, Wayne Co, Ky.
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My Dishman line branched off with their daughter Sinah Dishman (1805-07-16-1870). Sinah
had John Dishman with “Unknown Sinah later married Rlley Brown (1824-1857).
()

John Dishman (1829-7) mamed Mary “Polly Ann” Morgan (1835—-'?) Their children: Silas
and Burel Tillman .

a
Sllas Marion Dishman (02-25-1851-02 -05-1923) who married Elmina Hancock (02-17-1849-
-10-17-1914). Their children: Polly Jane Lours Jefferson, Burel Tillman, Mllly Ann, Leann
Lenda Sarah and Mollle E

\-,. — R
After "Minie" died, Silas married a much younger,lady, Pearl Owens Their chlldren James
Roy, Carolyn Ollle Leona and yvilliam Odell. ,1 ‘ :

At one time, Silas had a store that was Iocated/' ust over the hill from the Dishman Cemetery
where he is buried in Dry Holler /

' 4

Va ' )
Silas and Elmina's daughter, Mary/Polly Jane Dishman (10-XX-1871-01-17-1937) married
William Jones (03-XX-1865-01-18-1937) Their children: Jane Lula, Mary, Laura, Tom

Myrtie, Sherman and Hamson 4

My _j

LomsaILulaﬁEmentme Jones (08-16, 1889-01-23- 1966) mamedf]\ohn Nathan Lowe (07-02-
1865--09-27-1938) John is buried at the Buck Cemetery in Wayne County, Lulais

buried at the South Mound Cemetery, in New Castle, IN. Their 14 children: tella. ortha,

Hubert Albert Hazel Dan Hattie Wal er, Sarah Lillie Wendel Dallas Carlos andEdith

Walter Sherman Lowe (01-20-1921--05-03-1963) marned Doratha Vemon Doss (11-16-
1915-04-10-1984) in Brydstown, TN on 02-25-1941. They had seven children before they
divorced: Anna Billy, Betty, Norma Sue, Katle and Lytha (They have another brother Robert

Myers.) 4 /J ‘
A A A

Betty Jean Lowe married Bobby Gene Hatter. They had two sons, Jacky and Robby.
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Certif

51126 UPCHURCH
19603 UPCHURCH
32998 UPCHURCH
91537 UPCHURCH

6758 UPCHURCH
31785 UPCHURCH
21580 UPCHURCH
96710 UPCHURCH
24895 UPCHURCH

8910 UPCHURCH

9913 UPCHURCH
62195 UPCHURCH
42335 UPCHURCH
33342 UPCHURCH
43198 UPCHURCH
14385 UPCHURCH
28268 UPCHURCH

3152 UPCHURCH
42149 UPCHURCH
60497 UPCHURCH
43528 UPCHURCH
14609 UPCHURCH
24740 UPCHURCH
67292 UPCHURCH
54362 UPCHURCH
93368 UPCHURCH
16158 UPCHURCH
+ 17158 UPCHURCH
25695 UPCHURCH
46758 UPCHURCH

3553 UPCHURCH
34586 UPCHURCH
47445 UPCHURCH

3682 UPCHURCH
7396 UPCHURCH
13939 UPCHURCH

Child's name
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HARLEY
HAROLD
HAROLD

HAZEL
HAZEL
HELEN
HENRY
HERSHEL
HIRAM
HIRAM
HOLLIS
HOLLY
HOMER
HOMER
HOWARD
HURSHEL
HURSTLE
IDA

ILA
IMOGENE
INA
IRENE
IRETTA

J

J
JACLYN
JACOB
JACOB
JACOB
JACQUELINE
JACQUELINE
JAIME
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
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RYAN
WAYNE
ANNE
DENISE
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156
2
15
27
24
26
15
16
4
15
26
8
5
30
17
17
17
23
1
4
2
10
2
17
21
18
24
29
21
16
8
1
30
4
16

County

1890 PLSKI

1939 MCCRY
1940 WAYNE
1922 WAYNE
1921 CLNTN
1929 MCCRY
1938 CLNTN
1926 FULTN
1929 CLNTN
1933 WAYNE
1940 WAYNE
1935 WAYNE
1964 WAYNE
1931 WAYNE
1942 WAYNE
1950 WAYNE
1931 WAYNE
1992 PLSKI

1933 WAYNE
1927 CLNTN
1929 CLNTN
1943 MCCRY
1924 MCCRY
1944 FYETE

1936 WAYNE
1938 WAYNE
1987 PLSKI

1989 PLSKI

1986 CLDWL
1977 CRSTN
1999 BOYLE
1989 PLSKI

1984 BARRN
1937 MCCRY
1953 WAYNE
1960 WAYNE

HWENS

Mother

OWENS pENNY W
JONES LULA
RAMSEY RUBA
PIERCY MAGGIE
MCKINLEY IDA
BRYANT MOSSIE
TOMPKINS DOROTHY
THOMAS SALLIE
TOMPSON DORTHA
RECTOR OPAL
MARSH OMA
RETIN OPAL
PHILLIPS KATHERINE
SLAGLE MALLIE
DOSS MAUDIE
WOQODS BERTHA
DISHMAN ETTA
OWENS PENNY
ABBOTT RUBY
LYONS MINNIE
LYONS MINNIE
DISHMAN MINNIE
JONES LULA
GREGORY ZONA
ABSTON MINNIE
ABBOTT RUBY
BALLINGER MARY
ABBOTT TERRI
HELM ORA
TRAINER GLENDA
CHAPLIN SAUNDRA
MARTIN DENISE
COPE MARGARET
TAYLOR BERTHA
MORRIS RUBY
BRAKE VELA
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1990

1964

1992

1987
1989
1986
1977
1999
1989
1984
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103 M
40
66
191
14
64
44
224
50
18
20
125
85 A
67
87
29
57
7M
85
121
88
30
50
135
109
207
334
35L
52
94 G
8 K
70 L
95 A

15
28

1990
1939
1940
1975
1922
1943
1938
1953
1929
1933
1940
1935
1964
1931
1942
1950
1931
1992
1933
1927
1929
1943
1926
1944
1936
1949
1987
1989
1986
1977
1999
1989
1984
1938
1953
1960
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21
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25
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Certif

51126 UPCHURCH
19603 UPCHURCH
32998 UPCHURCH
91537 UPCHURCH
6758 UPCHURCH
31785 UPCHURCH
21580 UPCHURCH
96710 UPCHURCH
24895 UPCHURCH
8910 UPCHURCH
9913 UPCHURCH
62195 UPCHURCH
42335 UPCHURCH
33342 UPCHURCH
43198 UPCHURCH
14385 UPCHURCH
28268 UPCHURCH
3152 UPCHURCH
42149 UPCHURCH
60497 UPCHURCH
43528 UPCHURCH
14609 UPCHURCH
24740 UPCHURCH
67292 UPCHURCH
54362 UPCHURCH
93368 UPCHURCH
16158 UPCHURCH
~ 17158 UPCHURCH
25695 UPCHURCH
46758 UPCHURCH
3553 UPCHURCH
34586 UPCHURCH
47445 UPCHURCH
3682 UPCHURCH
7396 UPCHURCH
13939 UPCHURCH

Child's name

PENNTY

HARLEY MICHELLE
HAROLD D
HAROLD G
HATTIE H
HAZEL A
HAZEL J
HELEN D
HENRY J
HERSHEL G
HIRAM L
HIRAM J
HOLLIS F
HOLLY ANN
HOMER R
HOMER C
HOWARD L
HURSHEL

HURSTLE RAY
IDA

ILA )
IMOGENE

INA G
IRENE

IRETTA

J L

J \Y
JACLYN CAROL
JACOB SETH
JACOB RYAN
JACOB WAYNE
JACQUELINE ~ ANNE
JACQUELINE ~ DENISE
JAIME RENEE
JAMES K
JAMES M
JAMES R
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15
2
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4
15
26
8
5
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17
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17
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1
4
2
10
2
17
21
18
24
29
21
16
8
11
30
4
16

County

1990 PLSKI

1939 MOCRY
1940 WAYNE
1922 WAYNE
1921 CLNTN
1929 MCCRY
1938 CLNTN
1926 FULTN
1929 CLNTN
1933 WAYNE
1940 WAYNE
1935 WAYNE
1964 WAYNE
1931 WAYNE
1942 WAYNE
1950 WAYNE
1931 WAYNE
1992 PLSKI

1933 WAYNE
1927 CLNTN
1929 CLNTN
1943 MCCRY
1924 MCCRY
1944 FYETE

1936 WAYNE
1938 WAYNE
1987 PLSKI

1989 PLSKI

1986 CLDWL
1977 CRSTN
1999 BOYLE
1989 PLSKI

1984 BARRN
1937 MCCRY
1953 WAYNE
1960 WAYNE

O W ENS

Mother

OWENS
JONES
RAMSEY
PIERCY
MCKINLEY
BRYANT
TOMPKINS
THOMAS
TOMPSON
RECTOR
MARSH
RETIN
PHILLIPS
SLAGLE
DOSs
WOODS
DISHMAN
OWENS
ABBOTT
LYONS
LYONS
DISHMAN
JONES
GREGORY
ABSTON
ABBOTT
BALLINGER
ABBOTT
HELM
TRAINER
CHAPLIN
MARTIN
QOPE
TAYLOR
MORRIS
BRAKE

PENNY
LULA
RUBA
MAGGIE
IDA
MOSSIE
DOROTHY
SALLIE
DORTHA
OPAL
OMA
OPAL
KATHERINE
MALLIE
MAUDIE
BERTHA
ETTA
PeNNY T
RUBY
MINNIE
MINNIE
MINNIE
LULA
ZONA
MINNIE
RUBY
MARY
TERR!
ORA
GLENDA
SAUNDRA
DENISE
MARGARET
BERTHA
RUBY
VELA
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33J
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52
94 G

8 K
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15
28

1990
1939
1940
1975
1922
1943
1938
1953
1929
1933
1940
1935
1964
1931
1942
1950
1931
1992
1933
1927
1929
1943
1926
1944
1936
1949
1987
1989
1986
1977
1999
1989
1984
1938
1953
1960
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Certif Child's name MO DY WR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
37655 UPCHURCH  COSBY J 8 1 1929 WAYNE LOWE VERA 76 1929 9
33797 UPCHURCH  CULLAN WAYNE 9 6 1981 BRECK ROBERTS NAOMI 1981 9 688 1981 1 25
24337 UPCHURCH  CULLEN D 4 17 1932 WAYNE DANIEL AMTHA 9 49 1932
25545 UPCHURCH  CURTIS G 4 21 1946 WAYNE CHOATE HATTIE 52 1946 9
46530 UPCHURCH CURTIS R 7 30 1954 DAVES HOSKINS MARY 94 1954 9
51118 UPCHURCH DAKOTA GENE 12 2 1992 PLSKI OWENS PENNY TV 1992 12 103 M 1992 1
6401 UPCHURCH DANA MICHELLE 2 18 1970 MARON STEPHENS JOY 1970 2 13D 1970 2
46459 UPCHURCH  DANIEL DAVID 11 30 1985 PLSKI  WALLEN PHYLLIS 1985 12 93 A 1985 1
50261 UPCHURCH DANNY LEE 9 4 1961 WAYNE UPCHURCH GLADYS 1961 9 101 1961 1
31396 UPCHURCH  DAPHNE DAWN 8 22 1974 PLSKI  TUGGLE MARGARET 1974 9 63 S 1974 2
6761 UPCHURCH  DARIN W 1 21 1967 WAYNE DOSS CHARLOTTE 14 1967 9
1064 UPCHURCH  DARLENE FRONNIE 1 9 1975 PLSKI LOWE BETTY 1975 1 3L 1975 2
18253 UPCHURCH DAVID G 2 22 1942 ADAIR BREWINGTON OLIVIA 37 1942 9
36756 UPCHURCH DAVID D 7 7 1946 PLSKI HOLLADAY MABEL 74 1946 9
37570 UPCHURCH DAVID H 7 8 1938 WAYNE MORRIS RUBY 9 76 1938
42747 UPCHURCH  DAVID E 8 12 1955 MCCRK SCHMIDT SHIRLEY 86 1955 9
47099 UPCHURCH DAVID JACOB 11 4 1998 PLSKI NEW JENNIFER 1998 11 95 A 1998 1
49985 UPCHURCH  DAVID SHANE 11 3 1967 PLSKI  WILHITE PEGGY 1967 11 100P 1967 1
54717 UPCHURCH DAVID WAYNE 11 9 1965 WAYNE DANIELS CONNIE 1965 11 110 1965 1
60491 UPCHURCH DAVID WAYNE 11 12 1963 WAYNE BRIDGEMAN BARBARA 1963 11 121 1963 1
63106 UPCHURCH DAVID T 9 15 1961 ADAIR WILSON JOHANNA 127 1961 9
70736 UPCHURCH DAVID H 11 24 1959 WAYNE BELL JuDy 142 1959 9
87667 UPCHURCH DAVID T 10 20 1947 HARLN CRESWELL MATTIE 176 1947 9
15071 UPCHURCH  DEBORAH 3 11 1962 CLINTN UPCHURCH WILMA 1962 4 31 1962 2
4024 UPCHURCH DEBRA SHERYK 1 25 1964 CLNTN BEATY GLENDA 194 2 9 1964 2
20562 UPCHURCH DEBRA L 3 5 1959 WAYNE UPCHURCH GLADYS 42 1959 9
33760 UPCHURCH  DELMER C 4 13 1943 WAYNE OWENS ETHEL 68 1943 9
. 46895 UPCHURCH  DENISE A 8 17 1958 HARDN BODE ILSE 94 1958 9
29223 UPCHURCH  DERWARD E 6 10 1921 CLARK SMITH GLADYS 59 1921 9
64386 UPCHURCH DERWARD L 10 3 1947 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHYK 129 1947 9
37585 UPCHURCH  DIAMOND GINA 9 17 1993 PLSKI  UPCHURCH DARLENE 1993 9 76F 1993 2
32311 UPCHURCH  DILLON SCOTT 8 4 1996 PLSKI BENNETT TERI 1996 8 65L 1996 1
2767 UPCHURCH DONALD M 2 10 1960 ADAIR WILSON JOHANNAH 6 1960 9
45158 UPCHURCH DONALD R 7 6 1948 WAYNE DOSS PEARL 91 1948 9
72936 UPCHURCH DONALD G 9 15 1943 WAYNE RAMSEY RUBY 146 1943 9
74772 UPCHURCH DONALD R 12 8 1954 PLSKI FARRIS EDITH 150 1954 9

A NO @

21

10
20
15
20

16
13
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UPCHURCH HIRAM 65 WAYNE 1 MORRS JESSICA 32 WAYNE 1 PULASKI 3 15 73
UPCHURCH HURSTLE R 16 MAGOFFIN 0 OWENS PENNY M /20 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 9 26 1990
UPCHURCH JAMES M 27 JEFFERSON 1 MARTINEZ JESSE L 26 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 2 14 76
UPCHURCH JAMES M 22 NICHOLAS 0 PREWMT  JUDY L 21 NICHOLAS 0 WAYNE 1 18 75
UPCHURCH JAMES W 19 WAYNE 0 TUGGLE MARGRET S 21 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 15 73
UPCHURCH JAMES L 23 PULASKI 0 BALLINGER MARY J 22 PULASKI 0 PULASKI 6 12 81
UPCHURCH JAMES S 20 0 HENDERSON LESLEY D 21 BUTLER 0 BUTLER 4 16 1988
UPCHURCH JAMES L 37 PULASKI 1 FRYERAY  SHERAY L 39 PULASKI 1 PULASKI 6 10 1995
UPCHURCH JAMES L 52 1 WALLS CHARLOT R 32 1 12 9 1989
UPCHURCH JANSEN S 17 WAYNE 0 SLAGLE CAROLYN S 17 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 2 &3
UPCHURCH JASON R 23 0 RUNNER LAURA J 22 0 12 27 1997
UPCHURCH JASON M 19 ADAIR 0 TUCKER TERA E 20 ADAIR o ADAIR 8 23 1997
UPCHURCH JEFFERY L 18 WAYNE 0 DANIELS VIRGNIA A 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 23 1991
UPCHURCH JEFFERY A 19 OHO 0 BARNETT DANIELE D 19 DAVIESS o DAVIESS 1 1 1996
UPCHURCH JEFFREY 21 WAYNE 0 ABBOTT TERRY 21 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 10 18 1986
UPCHURCH JEFFREY K 32 WAYNE 1 NORRIS PAMELA L 27 CLNTON 0 CLINTON 6 21 1997
UPCHURCH JIMMY V 22 ROWAN 0 BONYATA  BETSY A 18 ROWAN 0 ROWAN 6 24 78
UPCHURCH KEITH M 21 WAYNE 0 HOWARD MELISSA D 20 LETCHER 0 LETCHER 6 11 1994
UPCHURCH KELLY W 27 PULASKI 0 TASSONE MARBTH A 22 PULASKI 0 MARSHALL 7 31 1993
UPCHURCH KELVIN L 21 WAYNE 0 BELL PENNY K 16 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 17 73
UPCHURCH KENNETH R 21 WAYNE 0 HALCOMB PAMELA S 19 PULASKI 0 PULASKI 5 14 76
UPCHURCH KENNETH R 34 WAYNE 0 PERKINS DEBBE L 35 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 22 1989
UPCHURCH KENNETH W 28 0 WITTEN GWENDLN S 26 0 HARDIN 6 1 1986
UPCHURCH KEVIN J 19 CALDWELL 0 HEM ORA J 18 CALDWELL 0 LYONES 12 13 1984
UPCHURCH KEVIN J 29 1 KNIGHT ROBIN L 28 1 HENDERSON 1 4 1995
UPCHURCH LESTER 21 MAGOFFIN 0 MARTIN DENISE L 17 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 3 17 84
UPCHURCH MACK L 29 CUMBERLAND 0 CAPPS MARY S 34 CUMBERLAND 1 CUMBERLAND 8 6 1993
UPCHURCH MARK A 22 WAYNE 0 CHAPLIN SARNDRA K 21 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 10 11 1986
. UPCHURCH  MARVIN A 20 MASON 0 BLANDFORD SANDRA M 20 WASHINGTON 0 WASHINGTON 7 119688
UPCHURCH MICHAEL D 30 1 STARNES  SHELLY Y 31 1 MADISON 4 7 1997
UPCHURCH MICHAEL O 23 1 THAXTON  KMBRLY D 23 1 UNION 6 21 1988
UPCHURCH MICHAEL E 18 WAYNE 0 CLARK MELISSA A 16 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 3 25 1989
UPCHURCH PAUL S 27 OLDHAM 0 JEFFRES JENNFR L 22 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 7 29 78
UPCHURCH PAUL 66 1 CROUCH CENTRLA 65 1 WAYNE 10 30 75
UPCHURCH PHILLIP 41 1 LEWIS FREDA C 43 PERRY 1 PERRY 5 6 1989
UPCHURCH RALPH K 22 WAYNE 0 HILL CONNEE D 19 WAYNE o WAYNE 1 27 73

RASE DocomENT PAGES @,@
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Making History Come Alive

P & AsNLrE mARTEA LUCAS  The article about Dr. Tom Stafford in
NC State magazine was a great tribute
P 4 (PD '"_f‘_‘f.'i_ﬁ'ﬁ]g-‘gl to an enthusiastic and dedicated mem-
ELleag &r N LveAs ber of the NC State family. My family
and I met him at the Legacy Luncheon
P G}\ J_lf_!;'_"f-'ﬁ PARI LVCA? e attended with our daughter, Julia,
- and her family last August when our
P & Mo () RTCHLAAD grandson, Tyler Owens, entered NC State
NEL SOR) & W ENS as a freshman. Dr. Stafford was most
- interested in our family history since
P4 (N ME N OWENS Tyler is a 5th generation Wolfpacker. My
F A (#H TYLER OW ZA5 grandfather, Charles B. Williams, was in
the very first graduating class, and each
P Aa @ A ATLE OW EAY  generation has followed with NC State
University graduates. Dr. Stafford told
us about his Bell Tower tour, and I later
arranged for my senior group at Hayes
Barton Methodist Church to take the
tour. The tour brings to life the story of
those first students and physically travels
from Holladay Hall, the initial building
on campus, to the Bell Tower, noting
its beginnings and significance. I had a
big surprise when we first took the tour
when Dr. Stafford featured a picture of
the first freshman class—including my
grandfather—and then a picture of my
family taken at the Legacy Luncheon.
Thank you, Dr. Stafford, for making
history come alive.
Margie Park Lucas '82 MED
Cary, N.C.
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() TeXxAS BIRTH INpsX - FER <. T. PETERSON, TR

1903 -~ 1999

Name .

Birth Date
Janie Lee Owens 1 Feb 1957
Ricky Glen Owens-“}\ 29 Apr 1959
‘sandy Gale Owens 28 Dec 1964
Teena Ray Owens 20 Dec 1960

Nicky Don Owens 19 Jul 1962

Gender

Female

Male
Female

Female

Male

Birth County Father's Name

Navarro

Navarro
Navarro

Navarro

Navarr-o

Glen Darrell Owens

Glen Darrell Owens
Glen Darrell Owens

Gler~ Darrell Owens

Gle- Darrell Owens

|8JuL Cobs

Mother's Name
Vencie Ray Upchurch
vencie Ray Upchurch
vencie Ray Upchurch

Vencie Ray Upchurch

vencie Ray Upchurch
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() TEXAS DIRTH INDEX - FER <. T. PErERSON, TR |8IvL Cobs
1903 -~ 1999

Name Birth Jate Gander Birth County Tather's Name Mother's Name

Joshua Brandon Clevelan Owens 24 Jan 1983 Male Dallas Robert Cleveland Twens?k Judy Gail Upchurch
- o IR —-———
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A S William CALVIN UPCHURCH-2 (Moses UPCHURCH-1). He was born on Aug 11, 1856 in
Oktibbeha, Mississippi, USA. Residence 1870 in Police Beat 5, Oktibbeha, Mississippi. He died on
Nov 2, 1932. )? E AP K CCDR[‘_:{, gh'PwA ROBERT Af_‘&’ f)/?ij{Il’dﬁ*)

A Robueroberta Lee OWENS (She was born on Feb 7, 1865 in Mississippi, USA. Residence 1810
in Beat 3, Winston, Mississippi. She died on Jan 12, 1949.

William CALVIN UPCHURCH and Robueroberta Lee OWENS. They were married on Jan 14,
1881 in Winston, Mississippi, USA. They had 6 children.

9. i Irene UPCHURCH. She was born on Feb 12, 1883 in Oktibbeha, Mississippi,
USA. She married M Warren JACKSON. They were married on Feb 23, 1906 in
Winston, Mississippi, USA. She died on Apr 5, 1968 in Winston, Mississippi, USA.

ii. Joseph Pharis UPCHURCH. He was born on May 12, 1885 in Mississippi, USA.
He died on Jun 9, 1961.

A iii. Joe G UPCHURCH. He was born Abt. 1887 in Mississippi, USA. Residence 1910
in Beat 3, Winston, Mississippi.

iv. Mary E UPCHURCH. She was born on Aug 25, 1888. She married Charles H
BROWN. They were married on Apr 11, 1937 in Winston, Mississippi, USA. She
died on Oct 31, 1967.

AV Mollie UPCHURCH. She was born Abt. 1891 in Mississippi, USA. Residence
1910 in Beat 3, Winston, Mississippi.

vi. Erskin Roy UPCHURCH. He was born on Apr 28, 1892 in Winston, Mississippi,
USA. Residence 1910 in Beat 3, Winston, Mississippi. He married Lula
ROBINSON. They were married on Sep 29, 1913 in Winston, Mississippi, USA.
He died on Oct 11, 1948.
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November date set

N

Mrs. Timothy J. Whaley of Apex and Roger Owens of
Houston, Texas announce the engagement of their
- daughter, Deborah Lynne Owens, of Apex to David
Marshall Blalock, son of Mr. and Mrs. Tommy S.
Blalock of Durham. ‘ : _

The wedding is planned for Nov. 22.

The bride-elect graduated from the University of
North Carolina at Charlotte, and is employed at
Angotti’s. The bridegroom-elect attended the University
of North Carolina at Wilmington and is employed at
Bristol-Myers Products.

.

WEDDING AND ENGAGEMENT forms are available -
at The Cary News’ offices at 212 E. Chatham St.
Deadline for publication is 12 noon on the Thursday
before the Sunday edition in which the announcement - _ i
= - Deborah Lynne Owens and David Marshall

Blalock Ay
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18.Effie Mae Wilson (Bessie Frances Coleman, Elizabeth F.) was born on 19 Dec
1904 in , Greene, Alabama. She died on 8 Feb 1989 in , Tuscaloosa, Alabama.
She was buned in Aliceville Memorial Gardens, Aliceville, PleCIlS, Alabama.

Effie WINSTON Birth Date: 19 Dec 1904 Death Date: 8 Feb 1989 Social Security Number: 424-48-6222
State or Territory Where Number Was Issued: Alabama Death Residence Localmes ZIP Code: 35476
Localities: Northpmt, ‘Tuscaloosa, Alabama

Effie married John Thomas Winston on 30 Jul 1925 in Benevola, Pickens,
Alabama. John was born on 29 Oct 1904. He died on 30 May 1965. He was

buried in Aliceville Memorial Gardens, Aliceville, Pickens, Alabama. They had the
following children: ~

o
+ 40F i 'B_ertiegua;: Winston was born on 14 Jul 1928.
40.Bertie Mae Winston (Effie Mae Wilson, Bessie Frances Coleman, Elizabeth F F.)

was born on 14 Jul 1928. She was buried in Aliceville Memorial Gardens,
Aliceville, Pickens, Alabama.

A~
Bertie married (1) S8amuel Ernest Fason Jr.. Samuel was born in Oct 1926 in s
Alabama. He died on 12 Oct 1975 in , , Alabama. He was buried in Aliceville
Memorial Gardens, Aliceville, Pickens, Alabama. They had the following children:

+ 78 F i. Elizabeth Jean Fason was born on 23 Jan 1952.

+ 79M  ii. Ernest Baxter Fason was born on 6 Aug 1953,

+ 80M iii. John Thomas Fason was born on 8 Nov 1955.
Bertie married (2) Billy H. Phillips.

78.Elizabeth Jean Fason "Liz" (Bertic Mae Winston, Effie Mae Wilson, Bessie

Frances Coleman, Elizabéth F.) was born on 23 Jan 1952,
Elizabeth married Carl Varnon. They had the following children:

112 F i. Beverly Annette Varnon was born on  § Sep 1972. She d.led on 7
Sép 1972. Thecause of death was Snﬂbom' T

113F  ii. Jennifer Lynn Varnon was born on 28 Aug 1973.
114 M iii. Douglas Jones Varnon was born on 21 Sep 1976.

79.Ernest Baxter Fason (Bertie Mae Winston, Effie Mae Wilean Reccie Rrances
Coleman, Elizabeth F.) was born on 6 Aug 1953.

Erncst married Sandes :_ﬂ*.-.-—szs,;l'{\hey had the following children:
115M  i. William Ernest Fason was born on 22 Oct 1979.
116 F  ii. Misty Deanna Fason was born on 26 Nov 1984.

80.John Thomas Fason (Bertie Mae Winston, Effie' Mae Wﬂsoh, Bessie Frances
‘Coleman, Elizabeth F.) was born on 8 Nov 1955.

A ;
John married Debbie Cameron. They had the following children:
117F i. Cheryl Lynn Fason was born on 25 Sep 1978.

118 M  ii. Joseph Bradford Fason was born on 23 Jan 1984.
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1903 - 1999

Na .

me Birth Date
Janie Lee Owens 1 Feb 1957
Ricky Glen Owens 29 Apr 1959
sandy Gale Owens ‘|v 28 Dec 1964
Teena Ra}—aagﬁ§J 20 Dec 1960

Nicky Don Owens 19 Jul 1962

Gerder

Fermale

Male
Ferale

Ferzle

Malz

Birth County Father's kName

Navarro

Navarro
Navarro

Navarro

Navarro

Glen Darrell Owens

Glen Darrell Owens
Glen Darrell Owens

Glen Darrell Owens

Glen Darrell Owens

|8JuL Coos

Mother's Name
Vencie Ray Upchurch

vencie Ray Upchurch
Vencie Ray Upchurch

vencie Ray Upchurch

vencie Ray Upchurch
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E C -~ Scott Wilburn Owens 10/31/99
91 ° Stephen hurch. so 1 - Scott Wilburn Owens 3/16/99
a4 __ __mRe; _Jubal - Scott wilburn Owens 4/07/99

) AL, - Scott Owens 10/15/98
o o wRe: Littleberrv Uochurch.. - Scott Wilburn Owens
) - 11/23/98

203 T mRe: Littlebe Uoc .. - Scott Wilburn Owens 11/23/98

————

¢ M e Abel Uochurch of Greenme County. AL - Scott Owens 1/28/98
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& 5 Scott Wilburn Owens, D.V.M.

5254 B Lott Road
Eigﬂmﬁ Mile, Alabama 36613
Phone 334-649-2146 Fax 334-649-5506
Email Anrkee@aol.com, Vetswo@aol.com
September 1, 1998
Robert Phillip Upchurch
Michael Enterprises

6 Eagles’ Way Lane
Lake St. Louts, MO 63367-2240

Mr. Upchurch:

g\_’h A + T My wife, Kathryn Anne Albrycht, is a descendent of Abel Upchurch of Greene County, North
Carolina, through James Laton Upchurch, Samuel Pirece Upchurch, William Floyd Upchurch,
Maifred Upchurch, Margarie Mayfred Boleware. I have found some variation of opinion as to
the ancestry of Abel. Could you help us out on this one? Some researchers give his father as
Richard Upchurch.
Sincerely,

b A

Scott Owens
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1903 -~ 1999

Name Birth D
ir ate Gender Birth County Father's X
Y er's lame Mother's Name

Janie Lee Owens 1 Feb 1957 Female Navarro Glen Darrell Owens Vencie Ray Upchurch
Ricky Glen Owens 29 Apr 1959 Male Navarro Glen Darrell Owens vencie Ray Upchurch
Sandy Gale Owens 28 Dec 1964 Female Navarro Glen Darrell Owens vencie Ray Upchurch
Teena Ray Owens f} 20 Dec 1960 Female Navarro Glen Darrell Owens Vencie Ray Upchurch

19 Jul 1962 HMale Navarro Glen Darrell Owens vencie Ray Upchurch

Nicky Don Owens
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Left to right: Megan, Tyler, Katie, Julia Lucas Owens and Richard
EFFRLE PARIK Owens, Margaret Luce{s, Mgrgie, and Ashleigh.

Zr 4
MR QeTE v DO Making History Come Alive

P o AsNLTE mANRTIA LUCAS  The article about Dr. Tom Stafford in

NC State magazine was a great tribute

P A (ﬂ) ’_Y‘W to an enthusiastic and dedicated mem-
ELleAag &7 N LvEAZ  ber of the NC State family. My family

and I met him at the Legacy Luncheon
P A @*7 JuLFA PRI L VLA e attended with our daughter, Julia,
N and her family last August when our

P & M0 RTUPAP grandson, Tyler Owens, entered NC State
NEL SON OWENS as a freshman. Dr. Stafford was most
" interested in our family history since
P 4 (D MESW OwE N Tyler is a sth generation Wolfpacker. My

N TYLER OwWEN) grandf:ither, Charles B. Williams, was in
P alni 1LE the very first graduating class, and each

P 23 @ IAATZ e ow EAY generation has followed with NC State
University graduates. Dr. Stafford told
us about his Bell Tower tour, and I later
arranged for my senior group at Hayes
Barton Methodist Church to take the
tour. The tour brings to life the story of
those first students and physically travels
from Holladay Hall, the initial building
on campus, to the Bell Tower, noting
its beginnings and significance. [ had a
big surprise when we first took the tour
when Dr. Stafford featured a picture of
the first freshman class—including my
grandfather—and then a picture of my
family taken at the Legacy Luncheon.
Thank you, Dr. Stafford, for making
history come alive.

Margie Park Lucas '82 MED
Cary, N.C.
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Members of a Company from Mississippi, started April 22d :

Cory A Upchurch, Wm Worrell, D C White, H Brown, R Runnells, A

PLACED McMillan, O R Saddler, E Soffley, C Tarmer, W C Thompson, J T J

Cain, C W.Findley, J L Findley, R M Williamson, E_Hodges, H M

FA RIOFIL | Har, S Currell. Jn Morris, F J Malone, A M Graham, J A Weaver, J M
e A‘éﬁ 3 Robertson, J M Humphries, JS Lambert, H S Mitcheil, W H Gwens\

- RPu Company ffom Indiana, started April 23d :
Sam Sinex, Israc Evans, A Vanuxen, F Fulghmer, J Stiddens, P Stid-
dens, C Maule, Jas Tolbert, Wm Runnells, L D Parsons, Wm Thatcher,
Hy King, Sam Hill, G M Maxwell, B Cowdry, W. P Henderson, Dr Z B
Gentry, R M Waters, D Fudge, T G Titloe. )

Company from Tennessee, started April aoth :

Dd Rogers, Jas'Davis, R Dellmarsh, Jas Walker, Thos Elred, H H
Means, Alf Means. . :

" Company from New York, Ohio and Michigan, started April 23d:
H Webster, A Kelsey. D S Seils, S Kent, G P Webster, S T Johnson,

T J Marlett, E B Ute, P Finlock, A Coleman, B M Hance, E A Spooner,
S L Ramsdall. -' |

From Louisville, Ky., April 3gd: - - .

Edw Bryant, Jn'Kaye, R W Moore, J Swagar, R A Wingate, Geo
Rees, Jn Smith, W McFarland, H Conroy, Theo Bland, W G Stewart,
Sam Cary, F A Kaye, W P Richardson, Wallace Pope, Ed Fogart, Z D
Parker, Morris Griffin, Rbt Pope, Ed Neblett, L W 'Ludwig, C F Du-
laney, Ed Crawlford, J J Stewart, J J Moore, O J Murray, G G Moore, A
Musselman, L K Thomas, E A Bryson, Jn Todd, M A Chinn, F Tilford,
S Brown, C C Morgan, M McCracken, H & J H Marshall, H-D Martin,
D D Martin, W B Wakeman, Dr Weems, J McCleary, F H Shaefer.

" From Memphis, Tenn., started April : ' _
Dr W Kittrell, R J Featherston, B Lamer, W Skinner, W G Williams,
The De.Soto Company, viz.: J Cand W L Bradley, J F Bradley, J.D,

LD and H D Berry, W Thompson, Capt M B Cook, Dr Kennerly, J A
Jackson, A C Gibson, W C Stone, W C Davis, W Jennings, D Humph-
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49. Tabatha Michelle Upchurch (Shirley Obed, Shirley Amos, John Porter) was bormn about Nov 23

1974
Tabatha married Gregory Owens . Gregory was born about 1976/1986.

They had the followmg children:
61F L Madelyn Michelle Owens was born on 21 Dec 2001 in of Jamestown, Fentress.
Tennessee.

Perfect Attendance and/or Honor Roll at Pine Haven Elementary in Fentress Courier
14 Nov 2012.

62 F i. Zoe Elizabeth Lynn Owens was bom on 24 Nov 2003 in of Jamestown, Fentress,

Tennessee.



